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WE'VE GOT

YOUR BACK...

And Your Knees, Shoulders,
Elbows and More.

he fall sports season is  orthopedic issues, as well
near for all ages, grade as provide the best physical
school through college. therapy care.
At Wheeling Hospital,
we have our own team of  We have the largest and
Sports Medicine experts,  most experienced hospital-
headed by Dr. Enoch based team of Sports
Chang. The team includes  Medicine professionals
sports medicine physicians,
orthopedic surgeons and ~ We hope everyone has
physical therapists. a safe season. But when
injuries occur, we're
Our team is ready to treat  ready to help get athletes //
bumps, bruises, strains, healthy and back in the
sprains, concussionsand  game.

Dr. Enoch Chang

Sperts Injury Specialist

CALL: 304-243-8630

SPORTSNIEDICINE

(0)WHEELING HOSPITAL"



2016 - 2017 ADMINISTRATION

Darren Jenkins Derrick McAfee
Superintendent High School Principal

Board Members,

Front Row, L to R:
Superintendent Darren
Jenkins, Treasurer Cathy
Moore, John LaRoche.
Back Row, L to R: William
Marinelli, Michael Dossie,
Tom Rataiczak, James
Thoburn.




BELLAIRE | SHADYSIDE

UKNECHT POWHATAN POINT
Bj}lLT MEYER &~ 0007

FUNERAL HOMES & CREMATORY

BECKS

FUNERAL HOME & CREMATORY

ST. CLAIRSVILLE, OH
740-695-0475

kb Ohio Valley Pet Crematory &
Memory Land Pet Cemetery

2018 VARSITY FOOTBALL
SCHEDULE

Sat. Aug. 25  River 12:30PM
Fri. Aug. 31 Shenandoah 7:00PM
Sat. Sept. 8 Harrison Central 12:30PM
Sat. Sept. 15  John Marshall 12:30PM

Sat. Sept. 22 Buckeye Local 12:30PM
{Homecoming)

Fri. Sept. 28 Beaver Local 7:00PM
Fri.Oct. 5 St. Clairsville 7:00PM
Fri. Oct. 12 Shadyside 7:00PM
Sat. Oct. 20 Union Local 12:30PM
Fri. Oct. 26 Martins Ferry 7:00PM

Co By Kool

and www.beckaltmeyer.com

y >3 WRTTERTTTE
WHEELING | ELM GROVE | MOUNDSVILLE
BENWOOD/McMECHEN

304-232-0330

www.altmeyer.com

“BY GOLLY
IT'S A GULLA”




COACHES® WINNING %

Coach Winning % Record Years
Coached
Sears, Alfred 90% 27-1-2 1924-26
Glenn, Albert 85% 17-3-0 1936-37
Rogers, S.G. 80% 4-1-0 1918
Wright, Charles 79% 23-6-0 1927-29
Rutan, Bartley 75% 30-6-4 1930-33 DLellaire ]ﬂyﬁ School
H 0 - - . .
Magistro, John 70% 181-76-0 1984-06 921 g éf cS ong
Niemiec, John 69% 33-13-2 1938-42
Galberach, Bill 69% 27-7-5 1920-23
Estabrook, J.R. 68% 17-5-3 1913-15 gazfﬁfuf and true bearted lef us cheer
Sherwood, Mike ~ 65% 26-12-2 1980-83 for Bellaire High;
Bonar, Reyman 63% 61-29-7 1949-58 e A anofo’é/‘énJ fer,
0, = | -
Ault, Don 60% 49-26-6 1959-66 and ber coﬁ;rsprouoffyﬂ ’
Olsavsky, William 59% 58-35-6 1970-79
" ’ We will stand, /2)1‘ ber united. of her
Mount, James B. 56% 10-7-1 1916-17
Layman, Gosnell  56% 5-2-2 1919 deeds we gl “‘/[y lell]
Davis, Jose 52% 27-25-0 2009-2013 Her colors streaming, glad faces
Foti, Jim 50% 10-9-1 1944-45 beaming; And here’s a cheer for frer
Varner, Martin 45% 9-9-2 1934-35 lbat we all fave so well
Spigarelli, Mark 43% 9-12-0 2016-2017
Battelle, Gordon 43% 3-4-0 1910
. GéOI‘UJ
Dixon, James 42% 13-14-4 1943, 1946-47
Loomis, W.W. 35% 6-9-2 1911-12 SFoyous and ever loyal, lel us boos! for
Sharkey, Rudy 33% 10-18-2 1967-69 Bellaire High;
Lane, Cyril 33% 3-6-0 1948
No Coach 33% 4-6-2 1908-09 bLet every heart sing, fef every voice
Andres, Steve 25% 1-15-0 2014-2015 n}zy, there’s no time fo yrz'eue or .sz'yf,'
Bonar, Gregg 20% 4-16-0 2007-08 ,
Gb’s ever onwa:ra’; our course pursuing,

TOTAL 62% 672-372-53 1908-2017 may defeal ne’er our ardor cool:

1097 Games But united we will boost ﬁ:ar ﬁer,

UPDATED: 06.10.18 Bellaire High School.

Good Luck Big Reds!




The Pride of the All-American Town!




,1 . from your frlends at

FIRST UNlTEi
© METHODIST CHURCH x

Ser ving Christ frorﬁ 1“3“39 to the pres&'mt

- sm ﬁchool _?;g.u_

-]- T "-".r- S

B e

““Classes for" NUrsery and ]uﬁlor Church
all ages! Available

3 oL
yad e

Corner of 34th and Guernsey Streets
Bellaire, OH 439206
(740) _6_76L3663_-..




GOOD LUCK SENIORS!

No matter where this crazy life leads you,
No matter what you choose to do...
We will be your biggest fans,
And we'll always be cheering for you!
GO BIG REDS!

Love, Your Moms



BEST DEFENSIVE TEAMS YEAR-BY-YEAR TOTALS WINNING %

{Based on points given up)
Points  Points W-L% Points  Polints W-L%

Yo G WiL%  Yoear Gamaes WIL%
ar Games Points  Year Games poln Year Scored Allowed Year Scored Allowed 253& ?:‘“ o 1919 g 6%
1908 15 69 29% 1988 177 178 50%
33 10 12 1922 10 13 2005 14 93% 2016 1 55%
21 10 13 1982 10 13 1909 28 44 40% 1969 149 204 30% 1996 14 3% 2011 10 50%
19 9 21 1947 11 14 1910 26 49 43% 1870 235 30 80% 1995 14 93% 1991 10 50%
13 7 2 1957 9 41911 46 65 38% 1971 184 165 50% 1997 13 92% 1986 10 50%
29 10 2 1994 10 14 1912 93 120 33% 1972 292 89 70% 1994 10 90% 1985 10 50%
% 1 % e lﬂ IO S O < S (o 1088 10 0% ore 10 20
1
27 9 27 1956 10 1q 1914 326 2 SEEg TR 8 To% 1975 10 90% 1971 10 50%
1916 120 99 50% 1975 198 54 90% %
70 10 30 1997 13 14 1966 10 90% 1968 10 50%
28 10 0 190 10 15 1916 266 S hao S0 1964 10 90% 1959 10 50%
1917 52 74 33% 1977 10 91 50% i
24 10 3 1952 10 15 1954 10 90% 1915 8 50%
36 10 32 1951 10 16 1918 72 24 80% 1978 106 185 30% 1038 10 90% 1949 g 44%
26 10 32 1971 10 i 1919 150 21 56% 1979 76 105 30% 1936 10 90% 1910 7 43%
14 10 32 1999 10 16 1920 183 40 89% 1980 157 122 80% 1928 10 90% 2008 10 40%
38 10 34 1998 10 i6 1921 247 13 80% 1981 180 107 30% 1926 10 90% 2002 10 40%
18 5 3 1968 10 17 1922 9 134 40% 1982 155 137 60% 1925 10 90% 1990 10 40%
25 10 18 1985 10 18 1023 133 82 70% 1983 163 12 40% 1924 10 90% 1983 10 40%
1914 10 90% 10 40%
3 10 39 1984 10 18 1924 215 3 90% 1984 168 183 60% 0 1956
16 9 39 1978 10 18 1950 9 89% 1944 10 40%
20 9 0 2000 1 ig 1926 245 38 80% 1985 153 183 50% 1940 9 80% 1922 10 40%
‘S S N I B - DR I B
1 1946 1 82% 1911
o4 5 bt 2 ¥ 1es 218 30 90% 1988 282 I 1987 10 a0% 1948 9 A
10 7 49 2002 10 20 1929 206 26 T0% 1989 118 1 10% 1981 10 80% 1917
64 10 50 1969 10 20 1930 158 2 70% 1990 129 15§ 40% 1980 10 80% 1912 3 33%
75 10 54 2016 11 21 1931 83 55 70% 1991 160 189 50% 1970 10 80% 2017 10 30%
65 10 54 2003 14 21 1932 182 26 80% 1992 278 123 90% 13%; ]g g% gga‘: }g gg‘gg
31 10 55 2014 10 214933 157 12 80% 1993 237 19 73%
1932 10 80% 1979 10 30%
66 10 5 1942 10 21 1934 70 72 0% 1994 312 142 90% 1929 10 a0% 1978 10 30%
2 " 5 e i 21 1935 14 70 60% 1995 521 241 93% 1018 5 80% 1989 10 30%
41 g 63 1967 10 23 1936 248 32 90% 1996 370 143 93% 2003 14 79% 1961 10 30%
20 H & 1995 14 94 1937 203 39 80% 1997 555 149 92% 1941 9 78% 1960 10 30%
i 8 65 2008 N 24 1938 180 34 90% 1998 265 169 70% 1927 9 78% 1951 10 30%
58 10 65 2017 10 25 1939 164 47 0% 1999 281 166 70% ;g]g 1? ;g% }ggg 1t71 ggg
45 10 65 2015 10 26 1940 274 58 89% 2000 306 188 73%
% ! 6 208 10 2 141 1% 63 rszz 2001 153 309 3022 e | [Ee . -
1942 82 218 20 2002 176 204 40
s 1 R 10 2 o3 98 He  22% 2003 374 21 79% i at EH S 1 " o
1944 60 88 40% 2004 31 234 67% 1974 10 70% 1947 11 18%
gg ]g ;g ggﬁ’; ]? gg 1945 156 65 60% 2005 519 143 93% 1973 10 70% 2009 10 10%
7 8 It G i) 5 1946 151 46 82% 2006 495 245 93% 1972 10 70% 1988 10 10%
88 10 86 2009 10 37 1947 45 140 18% 2007 116 325 0% 1965 10 7025 2008 10 0%
53 10 87 1948 114 189 33% 2008 204 259 40% }ggg ]g ;g;’z e enone
44 10 88 UPDATED: 0610 1949 171 70 44% 2009 187 375 10% : 06.10.
1953 10 70%
74 10 89 1950 198 64 89% 2010 247 316 60% e o [0
7 10 89 1951 177 162 30% 2010 273 294 50% 1931 10 0%
7 10 91 1952 286 157 60% 2012 332 324 73% 1930 10 70%
55 10 92 1953 178 87 70% 2013 325 265 64% 1929 10 70%
€3 10 93 1954 303 71 90% 2014 186 218 30% 1623 10 70%
}g - ?gs 1955 177 92 720% 2015 170 254 20% 332; 2 g;g:
4 016 27 Y
- 3 e £ AR \m e o oTe 2007 - o o 2013 n ot
1 107 : 1958 162 65 70%
8 10 12 = : 1959 176 114 50% UPDATED: 06.10.18 crl ) oo
76 10 114 1960 93 105 30% 1082 10 0%
59 10 114 1961 124 203 30% 1963 10 60%
93 11 119 1962 205 107 64% 1952 10 60%
1; g j‘;g 1963 169 93 60% }3;2 :'.8 g%"»&
§oo8 B e o2 oW W% W
1966 457 58 90%
86 10 130
a7 10 131 1967 93 234 20%




Bob MAZEROSKI

for Ohio State Representative
of the 96th District

Good Luck Bellaire Big Reds

We hope you and all the teams of the
OHIO VALLEY have a successful season.
Best of luck to you!

For more information visit us at
www.mazeroski.com
"HE'S ONE OF Us!"®

Paid for by Families For Bob Mazeroski
>\




Screen Printing, Embroidery,

& Custom Shirts
3266 Guernsey Street
Bellaire, Obio

(740)671-9960

vivid_graphix@sbcglobal.net
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VANCEprinting

Where Else
st Can You Get
This Kind of Service?

* Typesetting & Design * Full Color Vinyl Banners

* High Speed Copying * Bindery Service

* Quality Printing « Easy Online Ordering

* Full Color Printing « Fax Service

« Bulk Mailing » Vehicle/Window Lettering

» Laminating up to 24" Wide -« FreeEstimates & Consultations
» Color Copies » And Much More

Matte Posters, Adhesive Vinyl, Gloss Photos, Vinyl Banners, Etc.
CALL TODAY OR VISIT US ONLINE AT
www.vanceprintingandgraphics.com

HOURS: 8:30 to 5:00 - MONDAY - FRIDAY

2193 National Road + Wheeling, WV 26003 - Phone (304) 242-1324 - Fax {304) 242-1325
www.vanceprintingandgraphics.com - Email: vanceprinting@comcast.net




The Big Reds
Touchdown Club
would like to thank

BELMONT

COMMUNITY
HOSPITAL

for donating the parking lot of
Belmont Community Health Center
for our home Athletic Events




Joe Hepfner

Hit ‘em Hard #65!

Love You,

Mom, Dad, Riley & Julie

1 can do all things through Christ who gives me strength.
?ﬁiﬁ’}gpians 4:13




Natalie Stoner
“Last Daughter”

“A SMILE is the best make-up a girl can wear.”

How fast the time has come for our last daughter to be a senior “athlete-stu-
dent”, at BHS. You weren't planned, but the day you were born, it was a gift.
We have loved watching you grow from a tough, scrappy little girl, to now a
very beautiful, strong-willed, and stubborn young lady.

This is your year full of many “LAST TIMES”. For as long as we can re-
member, your dedication, discipline, love and talent for sports have molded,
shaped and prepared you for this new journey you are about to take.

Whether on a court somewhere, or a diamond of dirt, the SMILE you put on
your face while playing whatever game at the time, has given us so many
wonderful memories.

No matter how old you are, you will always be our baby girl. This is just the
beginning. We are so proud to call you our daughter, and we will love you for
all eternity. Enjoy your senior year!!!

BE STRONG when you are weak,
BRAVE when you are scared, and
HUMBLE when you are VICTORIOUS




Cameron Ross

Through the years we watched you try a little bit

of this..and a littlg bit of that.
Trying negw things...sgarching for what makes you smile.
Then you found the band...and thg musie that
livgs inside of you...and that music is the
most begaatiful music wg've gver heard.

Prams, guitar, piano...you ngver cgase to amaze usl
We are 80 very proud of you and all that gou
haveg accomplished both in and out of the
classroom...You Roek!l

We lbove You — Dad, Mom, Maw Maw,
(), Tiffany, Bregndon and {ishley
@Grandpap Chuck & Grandma Polly
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GOOD LUCK TRACE #31 & COLT # 44 SECHREST

THE TIME HAS FINALLY COME! MAKE AN IMPACT!!

GO BIG REDS!!!

LOVE,

MOM, DAD, GRAM, PAP, UNCLE BUBBA,

AUNT JESSICA, MAX, & MARLEE




COMPOSITE RECORDS

MOST MOST MOST MOST MOST MOST
FIRST POINTS POINTS  FIRST POINTS POINTS FIRST POINTS POINTS  FIRST POINTS PORIT
MET WON LOST TIE SCORED  GWENUP MET WON LOST TIE SCORED  GIVENUP MET WON LOST TE SCORED  GNENUP MET WON LOST TIE GOORED  GWENUP
H
?é(gonzcmméu HO\gER 5 0 COLUMSBUS BIS1 op HSRTLE:{I ” MQI;TIN; FER%Y 2 - i TIFFEN JR.
AKRON COPLEY COLUMBUS BISHOP READY MEADOWBROOK log 1 0 0 19 0
1983 1 0 % 5 0 4 1 to87 4 - ” TILTONSVILLE
AKRON ELLET COLUMBUSEAST MENTOR 1930 11 1 0 40 6
1988 1 0 0 39 26 4 27 1989 0 1 0 12 54 TORONTO
AKRON GARFIELD cosuocron MINGO 1929 2 0 32 29
196 1 0 0 53 0 2003 L 1 8 9 3 0 0 47 7 Sl
ALIQUIPPA CU‘MHOGAHEIGHTS HONAGA 917 15 3 1 e 25
977 62 0 0 7 0 o 7 1926 0 a9 0 W ARG
ALLEGHENY ACADEMY DAYTONJEFFERSON MOUNDSWLLE 1995 1 0 2 6
199 1 0 0 46 0 1987 o 20 1508 27 2 33 TYLER GonsoLioaTeD
ALUMNI DAYTONPATTERSON NELSONVILLE YORK 1993 4 0 56 2
1910 1 0 0 3 0 1085 0 0 24 7 107 0 2 UNION LOCAL
AMBRIDGE DOVER NEWARK . 19%2 14 7 ¢ 53 4%
1 0 32 16 1927 5 2 i} 34 34 198 ¢ 0 URICHSVILLE

AMSTERDAM EAST KNOX NEWARK CATHOLIC 8 85 3 0 0 4 7
1946 1 0 0 27 0 1990 0 ¢ 21 8 1903 3 0 29 S
ATHENS E“STUBERTV NEWARK LICKING VALLEY % ol e U el 3
182 1. 0 0 R 12 1915 0o 7 1906 1 R VERSAILLES
BARBERTON EASTLIVERPOOL NEWBURY 7 995 0 1 0 44 50
w2 0 1 0 7 25 1914 22 1 6 34 1502 1 0 . WASHINGTON
BARNESVILLE EDISON NEW LEXNGTON 6 1921 1 4 2 28
11 3 0 0 104 14 103 11 7 0 47 36 0 . WASHINGTON (DC) THEODORE ROOSEVELT
BEAVER LOCAL EDISON SOUTH NEW PHILADELPHIA b 006 2 0 0 a8 13
1895 4 3 0 5 56 1989 2 2 0 34 22 90 16 2 2 5 WEIRTON
BENWQOD UNION ELLIOTT NILES McKINLEY 44 1930 5 12 0 42 3
BETHANY FREQHMEN. " ERE AcADEMY ; ot 100 13 7 T30, g

RESHMEN 58 24
1 1 0 0 2 7 191 0 1 0 1 12 Aa T TON HOOYER P
BRENTWOOD (PA) FOLLANSBES ORRVILLE 15 2004 1 0 0 40 6
2000 2 0 0 3% 28 196 1 0 0 & B 195 1 0 0 WELLSVILLE
BRIDGEPORT FORD CITY PAINESVILLE 48 u 1917 5 1 2 41 9
1908 23 2 2 62 14 1953 1 0 0 2 20 i L WESTFALL
BROOKE GALLIPOLIS HARERY L L 0 2003 2 0 0 a7 %
1960 9 B 1 42 55 120 1 0 0 27 0 e 1 o WEST HOLMES
BUCKEYE LOCAL GARFIELD HEIGHTS RIDGEWOGD 0 34 2 1989 3 i 0 34 35
1991 8 5 0 &2 64 1951 2 0 O 59 12 et A WHEELING
BURGETTSTOWN GERMANTOWN VALLEY VIEW RIVER L Sl 1908 39 22 9 70 40
196 3 0 1 39 0 2 18 a7 Wes 6 4 WHEELING CENTRAL
CADLZ HARRISONCENTRAL e 0 a8 28 53 14 7 2 35 5
13 0 1 0 0 6 2005 7 0 50 44 AL . WHEELING PARK
CALDWELL INDIAN cnzsx SANDUSKY L 19 1976 10 15 0 39 38
07 1 0 0 3% 5 0 4 42 655 0 WINTERSVILLE
CAMBRIDGE NDIAN VALLEY Sl UL 2 197 5 10 1 28 57
1912 3 11 1 49 38 1988 2 0 0 46 15 Soo 24 WOODSFIELD
CAMERON IRONTON SHINSTON roo3 4% 1908 4 0 22
Bie 3t 0 0 ® 12 51 8 don | ! 8 A o YORKVILLE

0 4

e 0o 1 0 6 7 w0 2z 0 o 28 0 s"‘“""FR'D UUR'ER(Caﬂﬂdsg YOUNGSTOWN CARDIAL MOONEY
CATHEDRAL JOHN MARSHALL s|s-r£ ¢ o 20 1995 2 2 [ 27 49
1908 3 1 0 2% g 8 26 0 0 48 4 RSVILLE YOUNGSTOWN CHANEY
CHILLICOTHE ZANE TRACE LIMA CENTRAL L 0 0 1939 o 9 0 0
00 1 06 0 a2 2 w2 1 0 0 3 14 17- !,:'-“'RSV“-LE vouuesmwu EAST
CINCINNAT) HARMONY LINSLY Lo LS 58 1938 0 4 7
000 1 0 0 34 1 167 27 12 1 46 a7 . JOHN vouussrowuuonm
CLEVELAND COLLINGWOOD LISBON o & % 1951 2 20 35
1938 1 0 19 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 STEUBENVILLE vouuesrowu RAYEN
CLEVELAND HEIGHTS LUCASVILLE VALLEY e 8 14 ¢ 59 2 0 4 8
1997 4 0 0 54 0 1996 1 0 0 48 20 STEUBENVILLE CATHOLIC CENTRAL YOUNGSTOWN URSULINE
CLEVELAND JOHN ADAMS MAGNOLIA 1944 22 T2 55 0 7
é?.?vefa psy O g WARIETTA S B 15392”’1!"5 00 0 ZANESV"-LE

ND VASJ 1914
20038 0 1 14 2 2 20 17 23 % THORNVILLE SHERIDAN 6 ¢ 0 6 6

UPDATED: 06.1018 2008 ¢ 2 0 1 49 UPDATED: 06.10.18



2018 VOLLEYBALL TEAM & SCHEDULE

Row 1, L-R: Michaela Flaherty, Haleigh LaMotte, Natalie Stoner. Row 2, L-R: Maddie Hotlosz, Kirsten Boyle, Lauren
Hamilton, Anna Gianangeli, Maddie Taylor, Jenna Miller, Georgia Schybal, Jessie Sawinski. Row 3, L-R: Kaitlyn
Kosky, Heather Mehiman, Katelyn Hart, Tenley Hughes, Courtney Ault, Assistant Coach Aubrey Ryan, Head Coach
Erica Miller, Jaya Reed, Kaylin Brown, Addie Conroy, Bryanna Beckett.

Day
Monday

Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday

Date

August 20
August 21
August 23
August 27
August 28
August 29

Opponent
Shadyside

River

Union Local
Harrison Central
Barnesville
Union Local

Place

Time

Tuesday September 4 Shadyside
Wednesday September 5 Buckeye Local
Thursday September 6 Martins Ferry
Monday September 10 St. Clairsville
Wednesday September 12 Barnesville
Monday September 17 Harrison Central
Tuesday September 18 River
Wednesday September 19 Bridgeport
Monday September 24 Martins Ferry
Tuesday September 25 Bridgeport
Thursday September 27 St.Clairsvilie
Monday October 1 Linsly

Thursday October 4 Buckeye 8 Game
Monday October 8 Buckeye Local




Good Luck Sophomore Class Football Team

>Class of 2021 <_
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BHS FOOTBALL RECORD

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

TOTAL OFFENSE
{Passing + Rushing)

MOST PLAYS

Game: 74, Spencer Badia v.
Steubenville Catholic, 2012

Season' 508, Jose' Davis, 1995

Career: 1160, Nate Davis, 2002-05

MOST YARDS GAINED

Game: 495, Spencer Badia v.
Steubenville Catholic, 2011

Season: 3858, Jose' Davis, 1995

Career: 8073, SpencerBadia, 2G10-13

MOST TOUCHDOWNS

RESPONSIBLE FOR

Game: 7, Spencer Badia v.
Steubenville Catholic, 2011
Ty Masciarelli v. Steubenville
Catholic, 1997

Season: 56, Nick Rocchio, 2006

Career; 110, Nale Davis, 2002-05

RUSHING

MOST RUSHES
Game: 42, Brandon Laughman v,
Steubenville Catholic, 2014
Season: 212, Rich Mamie, 1305
Career: 422, Mike Materkoski, 1980-82
MOST YARDS GAINED
Game: 282, Brandon Laughman v,
Steubenville Catholic, 2014
Season: 1335, Rich Mamie, 1995
Career: 2092, Scott Pitts, 1992-94
MOST YARDS GAINED (QUARTER)
Game: 147, Mike Honeycutt v.
Cleveland John Adams, 1988
MOST YARDS GAINED (HALF)
Game; 175, Mike Honeycuit v.
Clevelant John Adams, 1988
HIGHEST AVERAGE PER RUSH
Game: 24.8, Clint Lekanudos,
Steubenville Catholic, 1997
Season. 7.78, Bob Roth, 1994
Career. 6.3, Rich Mamie, 1993-95
MOST TOUCHDOWNS RUSHING
Game: 6, Rich Mamig v. Linsly, 1995
Season: 28, Rich Mamie, 1995
Caresr. 36, Rich Mamie, 1993-95
LONGEST GAIN
Game: 95, Hunler Westlake v,
Edisen, 2013
Ezag Eisworthv. St. Clairsville,

198
MOST ALL-PURPOSE YARDAGE
Game: 273, Joey Galloway v. East
Liverpool, 1988
Season. 1896, Rich Mamie, 1995
Career: 3309, Joey Galloway, 1987-89

PASSING

MOST PASSES ATTEMPTED
Game: 65, Spencer Badia v.
Steubenville Catholic, 2012
Season: 406, Jose' Davis, 1995
Career: 960, Spencer Badia, 2010-13
MOST PASSES COMPLETED
Game: 18, Spencer Badia v.
Sleubenville Catholic, 2012
Season: 253, Jose' Davis, 1985
Career. 560, Spencer Badia, 2010-13
HIGHEST COMPLETION %
Game: 81.8% (9-11) Mike Call
v. Meadowbrook, 1992
Season: 62, 3% {253- 406) Jose'
Davis, 1995
Career: 57 6% (455-790), Jose'
Davis, 1993-95
MOST PASSES HAD INTERCEPTED
Game: 4, Many, Most Recant, Ryan
Feller v. Union Local, 2007
Season: 18, Ryan Feller, 2007
Career. 37, Spencer Badia, 2010-13
LOWEST INTERCEPTION %
Season; 1.2%, Matt Malerkoski, 1999
MOST YARDS GAINED
Game; 505, Spencer Badia v.
Steubenville Catholic, 2011
Season: 3551, Jose' Davis, 1995
Career. 7612, SpencerBadia, 2010-13
MOST TOUCHDOWN PASSES
Game: 7, Spencer Badia v.
Steubenville Catholic, 2011
Season: 44, Nick Rocchio, 2006
Career: 81, Nate Davis, 2002-05
LONGEST PASS
Game: 96, Nick Rocchio ko Kyle
Barnes v. 5t. Clairsville, 2006
CONSECUTIVE COMPLETED
PASSES
Game; 11, Ty Masciarelli v,
Steubenville Catholic, 1996;
Jose' Davis v. Omville, 1995

RECEWVING

MOST PASSES CAUGHT

Game: 16. Nick Patrone v
Steubanville Catholic, 2012

Season: 70, Ben Taylor, 1995

Career. 144, Nick Patrone, 2010-13

MOST YARDS GAINED

Game: 229, Joey Galloway v. East

Liverpool, 1988

Season: 1420, Trey Masciarelli, 2006

Career: 2334, Joey Galloway, 1987-89

MOST TOUCHDOWN PASSES

CAUGHT

Game: 4. Joey Galloway v
Wheeling Park, 1989

Season: 20, Trey Masciarelli, 2006

Career: 36, Trey Masctarelli, 2004-06

PUNTING

MOST PUNTS

Game; 10, Tom Hollingshead v.
Wintersville, 1978

Season; 52, Lance Meh, 1975

Career: 113, Mike Sechrest, 1989-91

HIGHEST AVERAGE

Game: (punts} 64.0, Dan Miynek v.
Marlins Ferry, 1973

Season: (punis) 37,7, Tyler Rose, 2008

Career: (punis) 36.325, Tyler Rose,
2006-2008

MOST YARDAGE

Game: 300, Tom Hollingshead v.
Wintersville, 1978

Season; 1832, Lance Mehl, 1975

Career; 3759, Mike Sechrest, 1989-31

LONGEST PUNT

Game: Gg.anb Monohan v. 51. John,

1

INTERCEPTIONS

MOST PASSES INTERCEPTED
Game: ?g'asg Sherwood v, Wheeling,

Season: 8, Maurice Jefireys, 2003
Kelly Porter, 1986
Lance Mehl, 1975
Career: 15, Kelly Sherwood, 1968-70
MOST YARDAGE ON
INTERCEPTIONS
Game: 100, Josh Davis v. Steubenville
Catholic, 2010
Season: 257, Jayson Keyser, 2006
Career: 308, Jayson Keyser, 2004-06
MOST TOUCHDOWNS ON INTER-
CEPTION RETURN
Game: 2, Andrew Bobka v Union
Locat, 2005
Bob Roth v. Wheeling
Cenlral, 1994
Charles Castricone v. River,
1986

Season: 2, Jayson Keyser, 2006
Andrew Bobka, 2005
Jayson Keyser, 2005
Bob Roth, 1994
Charles Castricone, 1986
Paul DePaulis, 1981
Career: 4, Jayson Keyser, 2004-06

PUNT RETURN
MOST PUNT RETURNS
Game: 6, Ed Davis v. St. John, 1877
Season: 26, Timmy Marling, 1936
Career. 35, Ed Daws, 1976-78

UPDATED: 08.10.18

MOST RETURN YARDAGE

Game: 153 Billy Mitchell v.
Moundsville, 1966

Season: 302, Aaron Crow 2006

Carger 314, Jogy Galloway, 1987-89

PUNT RETURN AVERAG!

Game 65.0, Trey Masciarelli v.
Theodore Roosevelt, 2008

Season: 25.6, Dave Perzanowski, 1973

Career. 19 0, Bab Hocker, 1979-81

gOST TgUOHDOWNs ON PUNT

Game: 2, Many, Most Recenl, Kelly
Sherwoad v Martins Ferry
1970

Season: 2, Many, Most Recen, Jefl
Dye 1978

Career_ 4, Kelly Sherwood, 1968-70

LONGEST PUNT RETURN

Game: B9, Kelly Sharwood v. Martins
Ferry, 1970; Billy Mitchell v.
Moundsville, 1966

KICKOFF RETURNS
MOST KICKOFF RETURNS
Game 5, Tom Strussion v.
‘Mmerswlle 1985
Season. 21 Bnlyvnale 2007
Career 32 Tom Strussion, 1884-86
MOST RETURN YARDAGE
Game 143, Dirk Fitch v St.
Clairsville, 1978
Season: 462, Tyler West, 2014
Career: 728, Ty lar Wast, 2011- 2014
KICKOFF RETURN AVERAG
Game: ?g _'97 Dirk Fitch v, Carnbndge

Season. 37.2, Dave Perzanowski, 1974
Career, 27.8, Mike Sechrest, 1989-91
MOST TOUCHDOWNS ON
KICKOFF RETURNS
Game: 1, Mang, Most Recant, Tyler
West, 2014
Season: 2, Shawn Valloric, 1993
Career: 2, Shawn Valloric, 1991.93;
Kelly Sherwood, 1968-70
LONGEST KICKOFF RETURN
Game 108, Paul Xenakis v.
St. John, 1963

SCORING
MOST POINTS
Game. 50, Henry Wagner v.

Bamesville, 1916

Season. 216, Rich Mamie, 1995
Career: 282, Rich Mamie, 1993.95
MOST TOUCHDOWNS
Game: 7, John Tobin v. Barnasville,

Season: 34, Rich Mamie, 1995

Career: 45, Rich Mamie, 1993-95

MOST TOUCHDOWNS (QUAR‘I‘ER)

Game: 3, Scolt Pitts v. Newark
Catholic, 1994

MOST EXTRA POINT ATTEMPTS

Game: 8 Herb Sickles v,
Moundsville 1952

Seasan: 68, Justin Homer, 1997

Career 171, Justin Homar, 1996-1999

MOST EXTRA POINTS MADE

Game; 8, Herb Sickles v.
Moundsyille, 1952

Season: 55, Juslin Homer, 1997

Career: 131, Justin Homer, 1996-99

HIGHEST PERCENTAGE OF

EXTRA PCINTS MADE

Season: (25 alt.) 90.0% (27-30),

Claytan Williams, 2000

50 att) 82.5% (104-126),
ick Perko, 2004-2006

CONSECUTIVE EXTRA POINTS

Game: 8, Herb Sickles v
Moundsville, 1952

Season: 22, Mark Marchese. 1981

Career: 22, Mark Marchese, 1979-81

MOST POINTS KICKING

Game: 11, Dalton Conroy v. Hamison
Central, 2012

Season: 67, Nick Perko, 2008

Career. 171, Justin Homer, 1996-99

FIELD GOALS

MOST FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
Game: 4, Mark Marchese v.
Marietta, 1980
Season: 168, Mark Marchese, 1991
Career. 36, Mark Marchese, 1979-81
MOST FIELD GOALS MAD
Game:. 3, Mark Marchese v. S,
Clairsville. 1980
Paul Marchese v. New
ngrlgdelphia & Wheeling,

Season: 9, Dalton Conray, 2012

Career. 15, Mark Marchese, 1979-81

HIGHEST PERCENTAGE OF FIELD

GOALS MADE

Seasan: {15 att ) 70%. Bryan
Ramsay. 1985

Career: (30 att) 63%, Bryan
Ramsay, 1983-85

LOMGEST FIELD GOAL MADE

Game; 47, Mark Marchese v.
Marietta. 1980

CONSECUTIVE FIELD GOALS

Carear: 5, Nick Perko 2006
Mats Berglind, 1938

FUMBLES

MOST OPPONENT'S FUMBLES RE-
COVERED
Season: 7. Dirk Filch, 1978
Career. B Ty Hess, 2003-05
John Oslrander 1968-70

BATTED DOWN PASS|
Game: 3, Many, Most Recent Ben

Taylorv Martins Ferry, 1996
Season 14, Clint Lekanudos, 1957
Career; 30. Clint Lekanudos, 1995-97

Career:
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TACKLES
MOST TACKLES
Game. 29, Rich Maimie v. Youngs-
lown Cardinal Mooney, 1995
Season: 196, Rich Mamie, 1994
Career. 515, Rich Mamig, 1993-95
MOST SOLO TACKLES
Game: 21, Austin McConville v
Shadyside, 2014
Season. 98, Bob Kreiter, 1969
Career. 135, Jordan Traylingk,

2004-2006
MOST ASSISTED TACKLES
Game: 29, Rich Mamie v. Youngs.
town Cardinal Mocney, 1985
Season: 176, Rich Mamie, 1994
Career: 417 Rich Mame, 199395
QAUARTERBACK SACKS
Garme: 4, Justin Blon v. Union Local,

9

Sean Huston v. John

Marshall, 2000
Season: 21, Ty Hess, 2005
Career: 31, Ty Hess, 2003-05
PUNTS BLOCKED
Game: 2. Sam Marzella v. Martns

1940

Season: 3, Bob Kreiter, 1970
Career. 3, Bob Kreiter, 1968.70

MISCELLANECUS

MOST FAIR CATCHES ON PUNTS
Gama: 3_Efnie Blazek v. Brooke,
1580 & 1981
Ed Davis v Alliquippa, 1977
Season: 13, Richie Materkoski, 1997
Career; 14, Richie Materkoski, 1995-37
NUMBER OF KICKOFFS
Game: 10, Dalton Conroy v,
Steubenvilte Catholic, 2011
Season: 85, Ryan Snider, 1997;
Paul Bommer, 1995
Career: 168, Nick Perko, 2004-2006
TOTAL KICKOFF YARDAGE
Game: 501, Dalton Conroy v. Steuben-
ville Cathalic, 2014
Season: 4,336, Nick Perko, 2005
Career: B,796, Nick Perko, 2004-2006
KICKOFF AVERAGE
Game. 62.5, Mark Mason v Newark
Calholic, 1994
Season 55.9, Gary Homer, 1971
Career. 54.3, Bryan Ramsay 1988486

TEAM RECORDS

SINGLE GAME OFFENSE

TOTAL OFFENSE

Most Plays: 92 v. Steubenville

atholic, 2012

Most Yards Gained: 865 v. Orrville, 1995

Mos! Touchdowns: 11 v.
Moundsville, 1952

RUSHING

Most Rushes. 63 v Beaver Local,
1996; v. Weirton, 1981, v,
Wintersville, 1974

Most Yards. 433 v. Tyler Consoli-

ated,
Most Touchdowns: 8 v. Magnaolia,
966



BHS FOOTBALL RECORDS

PASSING

Most Passes Attempted: 65 v.
Steubenville Catholic, 2012

Most Passes Completed: 38 v.
Steubenville Cathelic, 2012

Maost Passes Had Intercepted: 4,
Many, Mosl Recent v. Union
Locat, 2007

Most Yards Gained: 457 v.
Nelsonville-York, 1997

Most Touchdown Passes: 8 v.
Steubenville Catholic, 1997;
East Liverpool, 1988

Fewest Passes Allempted: 2 v.
River, 1991, Brooke, 1980

Fewest Passes Completed: 0(0-4)
v. Cambridge 1980

Highest Completion Percentage:
81.8% v. Meadowbrook, 1982

PUNTING

Most Punts: 10 v. Wintersville, 1578

Most Yardage: 320 v. Mactins Ferry,

1973

Highest Average (5 punis); 64.0v.
Martins Ferry, 1973

PUNT RETURNS

Muost Punt Returns: 7 v. St. John,
1977 & Steubenville
Catholic, 1977

Most Yards Gained: 153 v.
Moundsville, 1866

Most Tog%%%owns: 2 v. Moundsville,

KICK RETURNS

Most Kickaff Returns: 7 Staubanville
Catholic, 1980

Most Yards Gained: 193 v, St,
Clairsville, 1978

Most Touchdowns: 1, Many, Most
Recent v. lronton, 2005

Highest .;\;%age: 66.0 v. Cambridge,

TOTAL POINTS KICKING

10 v. New Philadelphia, 1873 &
Wheeling, 1973

SCORING

Most Points: 104 v. Barnesville, 1916

Greatest Margin of Victory: 104-0 v.
Barnesville, 1916

Greatast Margin of Defeat: 0-59 v.
Wintersvilte, 1967

Most Tm%tgé%owns: 10 v. Wheeling,

Most Extra Points: 8 v. Sir Winfred
Laurier, 2005
v. Moundsville, 1952

Most Field Goals Made: 3, Many
Most Recent, v. 5L
Clairsville, 1980

FIRST DOWNS

Most First Downs: 31 v. Orrville,
1995

Most Rushing First Downs: 18w,
Martins Ferry, 1960

Most Passing First Downs: 24 v.
Nelsonvile-York, 1997

Most Penalty First Downs: 5w
Brooke, 1996, v. Steubenville
Catholic, 1876

FUMBLES

Most Fumbles: 8 v. St. Clairsville,
1987; v. Wheeling Park, 1987

Most Fumbles Lost: 6 v. Marielta,
1972; v. St. Clairsville, 1972

PENALTIES

Most Penglties: 15 v. Cambridgs,

1985
Maost Yards Penalized: 195 v.
Magnolia, 1966
Most Yards Penalized: Both Teams,
199 v. East Liverpool, 1987
Maost Penallies: Bolh Teams, 29 v.
Wintersville, 1985

SINGLE GAME DEFENSE

FUMBLES

Most Fumbles Caused: 7 v, Beaver
Local, 1996; v. Marietta, 1980

Most Fumbles Recovered: 7 v. Tyler
Consolidated, 1993

FIRST DOWNS

Fewest First Downs Allowed: 2, v,
Akron Cenlral Hower, 1997;
St. Clairsville, 1987

Fewest Rushing First Downs: 1v. St
Clairsville, 1987

Fewest Passing First Downs: 0,
Many, Most Recent v.
Cardinal Mooney, 2005

TOTAL DEFENSE

Fewest Plays: 33 v. Wintersville, 1988

Fewest Yards: 5 v. lronton, 1998

RUSHING DEFENSE

Fewest Rushes: 11 v. Weirton, 1981

Fewest Y%T(-:.S: -42 v. Buckaye Local,

PASS DEFENSE
Fewast Passes Attempted: 0 v
Cardinal Mocney, 2005
Fewest Passes Completed: 0, Many,
Most Recent, Cardinal
Mooney, 2005
Lowast Percentage Completed: 0%,
Many, Mast Recent, v.
Cardinal Mocney, 2005
Fewest Yards: -9 v. Indian Valley, 1996
Mosl Yards On Interceptions: 132 v.
St John, 1973
Passes Intercepted: 5 v. Wheeling
Central, 1984; v. Magnolia,
1986; v. Wheeling, 1935
Passes Batted Down: 9v
Martins Ferry, 1996;
v. Beaver Local, 1995;
v. Wheeling Central, 1994
Punts Blocked; 2, Many, Most
Recent v. Linsly, 1094
TACKLES
Most Total Tackles. 143 v St,
Clairsville, 1991
Most Unassisted Tackles: 37 v.
Clevaland John Adams, 1988
Most Assisted Tackles: 133 v
St. Clairsville, 1991

SEASON OFFENSE

TOTAL OFFENSE

Most Yards Per Game: 449.1, 1997

Highest Average Per Play: 7.9, 1997

Most Yards: 6123, 1995

Most Touchdowns: 83, 1997

RUSHING

Most Yards: 2864,2003

Most Yards Per Game: 204.8, 1997

Highesl Average Per Play: 6.0, 1997

Most Touchdowns: 47, 1997

Number Attempted: 486, 1981

PASSING

Most Passes Attempted: 415, 1995

Most Passes Completed: 257, 1995

Most Yards: 3703, 2008

Maost Yards Per Game: 264.5, 2006

Highest Completion Percentage:
61.9% (257-415), 1995

Most Touchdowns Passing: 46, 2006

PUNTING

Most Punts: 55, 1979

Fewest Punts: 25, 1995

Highest Average Per Punt: 35.2, 1975

Most Yardage: 1865, 1975

PUNT RETURNS

Most Punl Returns: 48, 1956

Most Yards: 486, 1973

Most Touchdowns: 2, 1994, 1979, 1966

KICKOFF RETURNS

Most Kickoffs Returned: 53, 1978

Fewest Kickoffs Returned: 17, 1975

Most Yards: 706, 2007

Most Touchdowns: 2,1993, 1991

Best Average: 39.4, 2005

Best Average per Return: 20.0, 1991

SCORING

Most Points: 555, 1997

Most Points Per Game: 45.7, 1966

Most Touchdowns: 76, 2005

Most Extra Points Made: 61, 2005

Most Field Goals Made: 8, 19808 1973

Most Points Kicking: 71, 2006

FIRST DOWNS

Most First Downs: 317, 1995

Most Rushing First Downs: 134, 2003

Most Passing First Downs: 167, 1995

Most Penalty First Downs: 26, 1995

FUMBLES

Most Fumbles: 38, 1987

Most Fumbles Lost: 17, 1998

Fewest Fumbles: 11, 1994

Fewest Fumbles Lost: 6, 1994; 1978

PENALTIES

Most Penalties: 89, 1996

Most Yards Penalized: 806, 1996

Fewest Penallies: 2, 1974

Fewest Yards Penalized: 7, 1874

SEASON DEFENSE

TOTAL DEFENSE

Fewesl Yards: 1632, 1950

Fewest Yards Per Game: 163.2, 1980
Lowest Average Per Plag: 3.5, 1980
Fewest Touchdowns: 13, 1968
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RUSHING DEFENSE

Feweast Yards: 876, 1981

Feweslt Yards Per Game: 878, 1981
Lowest ??g’s%e Par Piay. 3.1, 1896

Fewest Touchdowns: 7, 2005, 1988,
1981

PASS DEFENSE

Fewest Yards: 261, 2003

Fewast Yards Par Game: 186, 2003
Lowest Compleg?g Percentage

Fewsast Touchdowns: 0, 1979
Most Interceptions. 28, 1996
Most Yards On Interceptions: 426,

2
Most Touchdowns On Interceplions.
4, 2005, 1996, 1985
Passes Batied Down: 52, 1996
SCORING
Fewest Points: 12, 1933
Fewest Points Per Game: 1.2, 1833
Mosl| Points:
Most Shutouts: 5, 2005
FUMBLES
Most Fumbles Caused: 43, 1980
Most Fumiles Recovered. 33, 1867
FIRST DOWNS
Fewesl First Downs: 81, 1979
Fewaest Rushing First Downs. 28,

1988
Fewest Pagsing First Downs: 34,
1

Fewest Penalty First Downs: 7
2005, 1983, 1988

TACKLES

Most Total Tacklas. 1303, 2006

Most Assisted Tackles: 998, 1995

Most Unassisted Tackles: 505, 2005

TEAM STREAKS

Victories. 14, 1987-38
Defeats. 12, 2006-2008
Home Victories: 34, 1992-1898
Home Defeats; 5, 198283
Away Victories: 10, 1980-81-82
Away Defeats: 7, 18689-90
Shutouts: 7. 1930-31
Shutouts By Opponenis: 5. 1944
Winning Seasons: 11, 1923-33
Losing Seasons: 5, 1608-12
Conference Championships. 12,
1946, 1950, 1954, 1964,
1688, 1993,1994, 1905,
1906, 1997, 2003, 2005
Eack-to-Back Conference
Championships, 5
1993, 1994, 1995, 1886, 1997
Gamaes For Scoring: 126, 1991-2002
Games Scored Against: 40,2000-2004
Attendance: 12, 123 v. Versailles, 1895

In the event that a record might be
incoiect, in order for it 1o be changed,
WRITTEN PROGF musi be submitted
to Tom Rataiczak al 740 381 2830.
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Year

BEST OFFENSIVE TEAMS
(Based on points scored)

Garmes

Points
5

Yoar
1963
1984

1957
1939

Games
1




Year

1994
1996
2006
1996
1995
1993
2008
1985
1975
1969
2005
2005
2003
1998
2007
1874
1978
1976
1994
2005
2014
1977
1998
1975
2010
2017
2003
1876
1996
1991
2015
1978
2006
2004
1998
1978
1993
1997
1984
1984
1979
2012
2013
1992
1983
201
2011
2004
1999
2002
1990
2016
1995
2013
2008
2005
1974
1997
2009
2005
1999
1985
1995
2013
2006
1989
1996
1996
2000
2002
2004

Name

Richie Mamie
Ben Taylor
Jordan Traylinek
Jeremy Lemley
Richie Mamie
Richie Mamie
Ross Johnson
Mark Doyle
Lance Meht

Bob Kreiter
Frederick Kimbro
Jordan Traylinek
Scott Antonik
Nathan Taylor
Aaron Porter
l.ance Meh!
Chuck Mehl
Rich Materkoski
Bob Roth

Ty Hess

Austin McConville
Doug Shaffer
Jeremy Koci
Bryan Regoli
Josh Tolliver
Trace Sechrest
Bryan Mancini
Bob Davis

Chas Call
Brent Smith
Anthony Piper
Chuck Mehl
Mike Reed
Frederick Kimbro
Roger Peters
Gary Materkoski
JR Hall

Jimmy Preston
Mark Doyle
Scott Blumiing
Trey Duffy

Nick Maffe
Kenny Hess
Brent Smith

Dirk Pica

Josh Davis
Christian Edmond
Scott Antonik
Roger Peters
Bryan Mangcini
Shannon Pitts
Trace Sechrest
Bob Roth

Dom Vinka
Dustin Bruce
Chad Brandon
Bryan Regoli
Nathan Taylor
Josh Tolliver
Jared Booth
Tommy Mamie
Scott Blumling
Josh Weber
Myliek Green
Aaron Crow
Mark Zonker
Derrick Sochor
Brian Sechrest
Rocky Thoburn
Clay Boston
Jordan Traylinek

uTt

20
47
70
20
43
35
47
48
39

50
39
69
23
50
31
32
27
24
57
99
28
26
21
84
82
55
26
20
12
79
28
30
28
1

24
28
17
35
26
24
74
86
18
33
90
81
33
33
23
19
54

79
30
43
20
15
66
30
18
17

75
42
18
3
16
38
29
26

SEASON - TACKLES

AT

176
145
113
156
127
114
101

104

87
89
58
104
76
g2
20
g5
97
62
19
88
20
g5
3
31
58
85
91
99
31
82
78
80
g5
e1
76
87
68
77
78
27
13
81
64

15
63
63
73
77
41
88
14
63
50
72
77
24
60
72
73
84
14
47
71
57
71
48
57
60

Total

196
192
183
176
170
149
148
143
143
140
137
128
127
127
126
123
122
122
121
119
118
116
16
116
15
113
i3
111
m
i
110
110
108
108
106
105
104
104
103
103
102
101
99
98
97
96
96
96
96
96
96
95
95
93
93
93
92
92
90
a0
90
90
90
89
a9
89
88
87
86
a6
86

Year

1985
1974
1995
1995
1996
2008
1983
2000
2008
2000
2000
1996
1985
1998
1997
1982
1980
1992
1989
1982
1995
2007
1986
2016
1990
2012
2000
1987
1982
2000
1991
1997
1998
2014
1986
2017
2013
2012
2008
1976
2017
2010
2007
1990
2000
2006
2006
1987
1990
1994
1991
1991
1981
1996
2007
2004
1980
1998
1980
2005
1991
2013
2005
2003
1992
1991
1994
1975

Name

Bill Cieslewski
Gary Johnson
Ben Taylor
Dusty Kinder
Grant Allen
Dylan Garloch
John Buddenberg
Benji Littell
Zach Manning
Tommy Mamie
Sean Huston
Mike Banig
Grant Allen
Justin Lagon
Ryan Snider
Roger Kinder
Trey Duffy

Tim McCabe
Marcus Raine
Dirk Pica
Jason Myers
Tyler Robinson
Rick Gianangeli
Justyn Keyser
Jason Miller
Abhay Horvath
Dustin Barnes
Pete Woods
Danny Snyder
Matt Frizzi

Tim McCabe
Chad Kaldor
Robby Williams
Justyn Keyser
Chuck Clark
Cole Porter
Austin McConville
Logan Koshenka
Joe Honeywell
Dale Adams
Gabe Rejonis
Anthony Vinka
Anthony Fry
Mike Sechrest
James Stevey
Jayson Keyser
Nick Perko
Chad Meht
Norman Ayers
Ben Taylor
Mike Sechrest
Shane Pitts
Terry Zonker
John Keller
Mike Reed
Luke Sulek
Rocky DeBlasis
Jake Doyle
Calvin Palian
Adam Jones
Brian Smith
Whatt Back
Ross Johnson
TJ Ney

Chris White
Shannon Pitts
Dusty Holt
Bob Davis

Minimum: 67 tackles

uTt

18
17
17
13
24
38
22
"
38
23
22

26
21
17
14
27
13
13
25
1"
27
20
62
13
56
34
29
24
20
15
13

64
17
57
67
62
32
"
64
60
24
23
10
36
23
21
17
17
13

20
1
22
29
14
12
12
17

50
28
27
12
i
10

AT Total
68 86
69 B6
68 85
72 85
60 84
45 83
61 83
72 83
44 82
58 82
60 82
75 82
55 81
60 81
64 81
67 81
53 80
67 80
67 80
55 BO
69 80
52 79
58 78
15 77
64 77
21 77
42 76
47 76
52 76
56 76
61 76
63 76
69 76
11 75
58 75
17 74
7 74
11 73
41 73
62 73
8 72
12 72
48 72
49 72
62 72
35 71
43 71
50 71
54 71
54 71
58 1
65 71
50 70
59 70
47 69
40 69
55 69
57 69
57 69
51 68
60 68
17 67
39 67
40 &7
55 67
56 67
57 67
59 67

UPDATED: 06.10.18
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2018 CROSS COUNTRY TEAM & SCHEDULE

Tuesday August 21 Buckeye Local (with Martins Ferry, River, Bridgeport, Linsly)
Saturday August 25 Claymont Invitational

Wednesday August 29 Barnesville (Junior High Only)

Saturday September 1 TBA

Wednesday September 5 Buckeye 8 Championship @ Buckeye Local

Saturday September 8 TBA

Wednesday September 12 Betmont County Championship@ Union Local

Saturday September 15 Meadowbrook Invitational

Saturday September 29 Pickerington Invitational

Saturday October 6 OVAC Championship @Cambridge

Saturday October 13 OVCCL Championship @ Buckeye Local (last JtHi Meet)
Saturday October 20 District Championship @ Cambridge

Saturday October 27 Regional Championship @ Pickerington

Saturday November 3 State Championship@ National Trail Raceway

IELLARE

kW

Front Row, L-R: Kaleigh Leigh, Kaelee Poore, Katrina Davis, Sydney Purtiman, Abbie Gianangeli, Tayah Frazier,
Ashley Speece. Middie Row, L-R: Caitlin Silber, Coilin Uchbar, Brenen Craig, Nico Piergallini, Aric Coffman, Jazlyn Bowers.
Back Row, L-R: Assistant Coach Ann Amo, Head Coach Chris Arno, Hunter Huston, Jacob Defibaugh, Ryan Hicks,
Robby Hicks, Isaiah Wilhelm, Clayton Roskovich, Assistant Coach Tyler Stewart. (Absent from photo Assistant Coach
Trenton Gibson)




Year

20086
1897
2010
2012
2008
1988
1993
2016
1995
1995
1996
2004
2005
2017
1987
2011

2013
1984
1992
2003
2003
1986
2016
1989
1999
2013
1988
2015
1890
2012
2011

2011

1895
2004
1999
2006
1995
1997
2012
2012
1996
1998
2003
2013
2010
2005
1999
2001
1998
1897
1995
2010
1983
1992
2017
2000
2015
2008
2006
1994
2006
2007
1996
2009
1985
2009
2008
2004
2005
1996
1996

Name No.
Trey Masciarelli 68
Richie Materkoski 58
Devin Ward 68
Nick Patrone 66
Ty Tobiczyk 38
Joey Galloway 43
Scott Coyne 61
D'Ecndre Burney 45
Dusty Kinder 54
Ben Taylor 70
Ben Taylor 59
Eric Kaplan 45
Trey Masciarelli 41
Gabe Rejonis 43
Joey Galloway 33
Juwan Whetstone 29
Nick Patrone 44
Todd Kinder 32
Scott Coyne a5
Maurice Jeffreys 38
Ryan Padgett 35
Tom Strussion 35
Justyn Keyser 38
Joey Galloway 32
Drew Spencer 30
Kenny Hess 37
Che Sitton 32
D'Eondre Burney 33
Hedy Heatherington 28
Quinton Crosby 41
Chuck Myers 33
Manny Ray 41
Richie Mamie 36
Scott Antonik 38
Frank Hibbits 36
Jayson Keyser 36
Bob Roth 46
Clint Lekanudos 28
Kenny Hess 33
Hunter Westlake 31
Chas Call 27
Quinn Campbell 30
Mike Fisher 27
Brendon Ross 34
Manny Ray 41
Eric Padgett 24
Tony Lekanudos 28
Josh Baldwin 20
Drew Spencer 25
Ryan Snider 23
Bob Timberlake 25
Charles Myers 16
Scot Maffe 17
Tim McCabe 23
Thor Duffy 17
Josh Baldwin 19
Noah Harris 23
Levi Crozier 24
Aaron Crow 32
Dusty Kinder 20
Timmy Young 25
Anthony Hocker 18
Grant Allen 16
Casey Davis 23
Don Ratcliffe 15
Levi Crozier 3
Anthony Hocker 18
Andrew Bobka 16
Todd Coyne 26
Clint Lekanudos 26
Derrick Sochor 9

Yds.

1420
1334
1083
1009
576
973
967
932
879
824
817
785
771
762
753
729
727
726
701
694
645
638
616
608
608
594
588
586
584
580
57¢
568
561
556
545
520
517
512
503
492
492
472
471
461
461
443
422
412
401
397
396
3g2
381
380
378
378
377
357
357
352
35t
337
338
333
332
329
314
309
304
304
303

Avg.

20.9
23.0
15.9
15.3
25.7
226
15.9
207
16.3
1.8
13.8
17.4
18.8
17.7
228
251
16.5
227
200
18.3
18.4
18.2
16.2
19.0
20.3
16.1
18.4
17.8
209
141
17.5
3.9
15.6
146
151
14.4
1.2
18.3
15.2
158
18.2
157
17.4
13.6
1.2
185
15.1
206
16.0
17.3
15.8
239
22.4
16.5
12.4
19.9
16.4
14.9
1.2
17.6
14.0
17.7
209
14.5
211
10.6
17.4
193
1.7
11.7
337

TDS

20
10
16
7
9
13
7
9

-
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SEASON - RECEIVING

Year Name

2014 Tyler West
2014 Bralen Snell
2000 Vince Stemkoski
1988 John LaRoche
2006 Kyle Barnes
1994 Baob Timberlake
1986 Richie Materkoski
2002 Ryan Padgett
2001 Vince Stemkoski
1998 Ken Roth

2012 Nick Maffe

1997 Quinn Campbell
2000 Rocky Thoburn
2007 Billy Vitale

2017 Payton Marling
2005 Artis Johnson
1893 Scott Pitts

1984 Jeff Frey

2015 Dylan Marling
1987 John LaRoche
1975 Kevin Roseberry
2003 Josh Fisher
2007 Kevin Dobson
1994 Scott Pitts

2013 Tyler West

2013 Hunter Westlake
1993 Shawn Valioric
201 Josh Davis
1998 Jason Preston
2006 Nick Liberati
1998 Aub Nolan

1990 Chug Horne
1862 Mike Dunfee
2009 Brandon Bell
1976 Kevin Roseberry
2007 Ty Tobiczyk
1977 Brian Bawson
2006 Ty Tobiczyk
1994 Richie Mamie
1986 Mark Mylnek
2004 Todd Coyne
2002 Mike Fisher
2011 Nick Patrone
2005 Jayson Keyser
1989 John Patrone
2001 Ben Doyle

2014 Justyn Keyser
2007 Kevi Crozier
1983 Glen Dawson
1991 Chris Honeycutt
2005 Tim Young

2000 Don Abbuhl
2002 Jason Wiggins
1995 Jerry Arnmirante
1983 John Sabinsky
2002 Maurice Jeffreys
2009 Trevor Bobka
1930 David Ice

1990 Mike Sechrest
2004 Mike Fisher
1987 Dave Delong
1974 Dave Frizzi
2005 Luca Magistro
1998 Eric Driscoll
2016 Tyson Camsky
1982 Mike Kahl

1998 Tony Lekanudos
1980 Jeff Nelson

1991 Mike Sechrest
1986 Jim Sabinsky

Minimum: 168 yards

No.

19
30
13
16
10
16
26
13
17
17
25
19
19
28
21
24
24
15
34
13
15
10
17
14
18
25
9
19
14
14
23
17
12
27
10
17
16
12
1"
14
12
16
22
15
13
18
15
12
15
13
10
9
13
10
10
10
17
12
16
15
9
14
6
1
9
16
10
6
14
15

Yds.

300
299
297
295
291
29
276
274
272
272
267
264
262
262
261
255
255
253
253
247
248
244
243
242
237
233
226
224
223
222
222
222
221

220
220
216
215
214
21

209
208
205
204
204
203
202
201

199
197
196
195
185
194
188
188
185
182
181
180
178
178
174
174
172
171
170
169
169
168
168

Avg. TDS

15.8
10.0
22.8
18.4
291
18.2
10.6
211
16.0
16.0
10.7
139
13.8
9.4
124
10.6
10.6
16.9
74
19.0
16.4
244
14.3
17.3
13.2
93
251
11.8
15.9
15.9
9.7
1341
18.4
8.1
220
12.7
13.4
17.8
18.2
14.9
17.3
12.8
9.3
136
15.6
1.2
134
16.6
131
15.1
18.5
21.7
14.9
18.8
18.8
18.5
10.7
15.1
1.3
1.9
19.8
124
29.0
15.6
19.0
10.6
16.9
28.2
12.0
11.2
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UPDATED: 06.10.18




SEASON - RUSHING

Year Name No. Yds. Avg. 0 Year Name No. Yds Avg. TD
1985  Richie Mamie 212 1335 6.3 28 1975 PaulCarpenter 85 320 4.9 2
1954 Jim Nemec 1200 1977 Tom Shunk 90 320 36 2
2014 Brandon Laughman 203 1082 53 9 2001 Damon Jeffreys 60 309 52 3
1993 Scott Pitts 210 1075 5.1 8 1974 Joe Masciarelli 103 307 3.0 5
1963 Paul Xenakis 1058 1995 Jose Davis 102 307 3.0 10
2016 Tyson Camsky 208 997 4.8 12 2014 Tyler West 45 301 6.7 4
1970 Ron Lee 989 1992 Scott Pitts 57 299 5.2 2
1876 Jeff Dye 194 963 50 13 1994 Richie Mamie 42 299 71 )
1987 Mike Honeycutt 181 915 5.1 7 1984 Scot Maffe 14 297 26 7
1996  Clint Lekanudos 179 904 5.1 13 1984  Bob Reth 38 296 7.8 2
1980  Mike Materkoski 201 879 4.4 12 2006  Nick Rocchio 103 290 2.8 12
2000  Courtney Redman 124 874 7.0 1" 2010 Josh Davis 80 288 3.8 2
1997  Kenny Roth 145 856 5.9 10 2006 Jayson Keyser 57 288 5.1 4
1975 Jeff Dye 155 855 55 10 1996 Richie Materkoski 51 282 5.5 )
1988  Mike Honeycutt 109 848 7.8 9 2008 Brandon Bell 54 277 51 3
1997  Clint Lekanudos 110 848 77 15 2007 Erik Canter 80 274 3.4 1
2003 Mike Fisher 122 828 6.8 8 1999 Matt Materkoski 77 273 3.5 2
1992 John Calhoun 163 818 50 15 1981 Ernie Blazek 51 272 53 0
2004  Jayson Keyser 124 790 6.4 7 1877 Dirk Fitch 57 272 48 1
1686 Phil Green 135 742 55 5 1976 Rodney Johnson 75 263 35 1
1978  Dirk Fitch 159 739 45 6 1994  Casey Coyne 44 257 58 2
1984 Scott Pitts 140 718 51 11 1984 David Youngblood 76 257 34 1
1585 Bob Roth 143 71 6.3 3 207 Cole Porter 52 254 4.9 1
1974  Dave Perzanowski 191 709 37 5 1999 Joey Mosslander 58 249 4.3 4
1981  Bobby Hocker 161 703 44 5 2002 Alan Kaplan 49 248 5.0 2
2002 Brock Redman 150 698 47 8 2008 Trevor Bobka 70 245 35 3
1985 Phil Green 125 663 53 5 1975 Keith Materkoski 60 234 3.9 1
1979  Pete Perzanowski 141 643 46 4 2009  Ryan Feller 105 232 2.2 6
1989  Ezan Ellsworth 142 625 44 2 2010 Manny Ray 41 228 5.7 2
2006  Aaron Crow 96 622 6.5 2 2003  Ben Smith 46 222 4.8 2
2003 Alan Kaplan 98 617 63 5 2008 Artis Johnson 38 214 55 0
1983  John Sabinsky 168 606 38 6 1975 Rodney Johnson 72 213 3.0 3
2008 Tyler Barnes 109 598 55 5 1985 David Youngblood 31 212 6.8 0
2003  Brock Redman 71 587 83 7 2008 Ryan Feller 62 203 33 2
2013 Brandon Laughman 95 586 6.2 3

1997 Ken Roth 80 583 73 10 Minimum: 200 yards; based on yardage

1979  Darrell Hocker 125 567 45 2 UPDATED: 06.10.18
2000 Matt Materkoski 131 551 42 9

2005 Jayson Keyser 99 539 54 10

2012 Nick Maffe 94 527 5.6 10

2005 Artis Johnson 97 521 5.4 5

201 Josh Davis 89 517 5.8 3

2017 Thor Duffy 117 449 43 5

1977 Mike Sadowski 132 498 38 3

1982 Mike Materkoski 115 490 43 4

1988 Ezan Ellsworth 96 472 49 4

1890 Chris Honeycutt 131 460 3.5 1

1993 Casey Coyne 82 454 55 5

1976 Bob Exner 78 443 57 2

1981 Terry Zonker B2 432 53 3

1982 Glen Yoho 85 431 5.1 4

2004 Artis Johnson B9 421 47 2

2015 Tyson Camsky 112 419 a7 2

1991 Chris Honeycutt 85 419 49 2

2001 Jeremie Reger 104 415 40 5

1991 Mike Sechrest 99 41 42 13

1991 John Calhoun 106 409 39 0

1997 Ty Masciarelli 93 404 4.3 12

1999 Aub Nolan 84 396 4.7 3

1981 Mike Materkoski 106 390 37 9

2005 Nate Davis 83 389 47 13

1987 Phi! Green 71 388 55 5

1984 Scott Blumiing 92 379 4.1 6

2013 Hunter Westlake 40 374 94 6

1983 Dirk Pica 66 371 56 1

1974 Keith Materkoski 70 371 53 1

1980 Terry Zonker 85 367 43 4

2002 Mike Fisher 77 345 45 2

1997 Quinn Campbell 53 328 62 4

1985 Scott Blumling 73 322 44 4

2012 Spencer Badia a3 a 35 4
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FRESHMAN FOOTBALL MOMS
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SEASON - PASSING

Year Player Att. Comp. % Yds. Int. TD
1995 Jose Davis 406 253 623 3551 11 32
2006 Nick Rocchio 341 198 581 3353 15 44
2012 Spencer Badia 387 212 548 3001 13 24
1897 Ty Masciarelli 267 155 581 2950 7 33
2005 Nate Davis 330 184 558 2740 10 35
1996 Ty Masciarelli 303 163 538 2554 12 24
201 Spencer Badia 293 150 512 2346 16 26
2010 Anthony Rocchio 290 163 562 2318 11 2
2003 Nate Davis 302 127 421 2309 7 24
2004 Nate Davis 283 143 488 2296 10 22
2013 Spencer Badia 281 164 584 2265 8 28
1998 Chris Lednik 242 129 533 2022 6 20
1899 Matt Materkoski 242 137 566 1998 3 22
1988 Scott Woods 199 104 523 1806 10 21
2016 Mason Ramsay 205 107 522 1810 10 18
1993 Jose Davis 213 115 540 1753 7 13
2017 Mason Ramsay 213 112 526 1718 8 17
2000 Matt Materkoski 219 109 498 1626 8 15
1992 Mike Call 159 88 553 1582 8 18
1994 Jose Davis 171 87 50.9 1465 9 15
1990 Chad Magistro 200 96 480 1437 10 12
1966 Mike Sherwood 1400

1987 Scott Woods 181 79 436 1392 12 13
2008 Ryan Feller 189 107 538 1334 9 6
2008 Ryan Feller 145 76 524 1327 3 15
1984 Scot Maffe 176 75 426 1318 15 8
2007 Ryan Feller 171 85 497 1138 18 8
2002 Dom Liberati 205 78 38.0 1134 12 7
1983 Mike Balsei 147 67 456 1084 12 9
1989 Chad Magistro 162 78 4814 1021 9 6
1886 Scott Woods 167 67 401 954 9 6
2001 Matt Waliner 141 57 404 885 9 8
1985 David Calagis 144 55 382 793 14 5
2015 Mason Ramsey 152 64 421 765 11 8§
2014 Tyson Camsky 121 67 554 714 9 &
2015 Tyson Camsky 129 58 479 689 8 B
1982 Jim Piatt 126 48 384 660 5 8
2007 Tyler Rose 102 49 480 550 8 4
1991 Mike Call 101 38 376 5833 7 2
2008 Anthony Hocker 41 19 463 482 4 4 0 0 w S n
1975 Tom Dobson 76 29 382 470 3 10
1976 Garry Price 78 24 308 448 8 2
1991 Chad Magistro 74 38 514 404 5 3
1978 Joe Campbell 70 28 424 400 7 1
1977 Vince Mehl 84 31 369 385 8 4
1986 Chad Mehl 57 29 509 376 5 2
1980 Jim Sketel 66 18 27.3 363 10 1
1874 Joe Masciarelli 84 33 393 354 6 4
2006 Tyler Rose 37 17 486 350 2 2
2001 Dom Liberati 76 26 342 303 9 2
2005 Nick Rocchio 46 23 500 297 1 4
1979 Jim Sketel 111 32 288 276 8 3 )
2014 Tyler Ramsay 60 20 333 252 4 2 @ Wearetheblgreds
2008 Tyler Rose 3 18 581 248 2 1
1897 Chris Lednik 24 13 542 198 0 O
2004 Nick Rocchio 20 12 600 188 1 2
1881 Todd Fitch 49 13 265 150 6 4
1878 Scott Porter 28 9 321 134 3 0
1989 David Ice 33 9 273 106 7 2
Minimum 100 yards; based an yardage UPDATED: 06.10.18

THANK YOU FOR

www.bellaireathletics .com

YOUR SUPPORT
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Front, L to R: Sydnie Watson, Alyena Zwack, Maci Crozier. Middle, L to R: Maddie Beckett, Niesa Rice.
Back, L to R: Jadyn Dowling, Taylor Menendez, Tearyannyie Willis.




2018-2019 BHS RED LINE

[ il ’ Lot . =

Front: Curtissa Ray. Middle, L to R: Janae Cannon, Kaleb Hicks, Andi Paynter, Carly Gilli.
Back, L to R: Nikki Hugus, Aiden Gianangeli, Jessica Rosen, Ryley Wright.

Universal Dance Association at Stippery Rock University
Home Routine: Superior Rating — Superior Trophy: Bid to Nationals — Spirit Stick

All American Nominee: Hope Hughey — Ail American: Taylor Price




SYDNEY RENAY PURTIMAN

Class of 2019

Have a great senior year!!
We love you, Mom, Dad, Rylie, Papa, Nonna

Grandma Carol, Uncles, Aunts & Cousins




2018 JR. HIGH TEAMS

Seventh Grade Football - Eighth Grade F. ootbal




Hagdem, Lowery #F0

CLASS OF e

BEST OF LUCK IN YOUR
SENIOR YEAR!

wEtE LOVE YOU!
Mo § Dad, Grandma § qrandad Tobin,




Daniel Brogan Lednik

Hustle, Hit, Never Quit!
Enjoy ydur senior year.
Love, et
Mom, Bryant and Chelsey
Philippians 4:13

#\




THE BELLAIRE BAND PARENTS
“THE PrIDE OF THE ALL AMERICAN TOwN”

.A Lara Cune - DIRECTOR .»
ASSISTED BY:
ﬂ TiINA MEHLMAN - REDLINE ﬂ

GOOD LUCK SENIORS

Front, L to R: Aiden Gianangeli, Janae Cannon, Curtiss Ray, Kaleb Hicks, Andi Paynter, Nikki Hugus, Carly Gilli.
Back, L to R: Jessica Bocook, Noah Santee, Cameron Ross, Rachel Richmond, Libby McGuffin, Lizzy Diehl,

THE BELLAIRE BAND PARENTS




We are all so very proud of what you have already accomplished in the classroom, in
the circle, and on the field. You have the respect and admiration of your entire family! Go
into your senior year with a positive attitude, an open mind, and make memories! We

can’t wait to see what the future has in store for you! Best of luck to you, Cole! @

Love,

Mom, Dad, Dirk, Andee, Grandma, Cody, Megan, Sydney, Jake, Ashlie, Eric, Dom, Lexi, and

Paisley '




SEASON - BY - SEASON LEADERS

TACKLES ;
Year Name ut AT Total _ &

1994 Richie Mamie 20 176 196

1996 Ben Taylor 47 145 192

2006 Jordan Traylinek 70 113 183

1995 Richte Mamie 43 127 170 ¥

1993 Richie Mamie 35 114 149 [ ¢

1985 Mark Doyle 46 97 143

1975 Lance Mehl 39 104 143

1269 Bob Kreiter 140

2005 Frederick Kimbro 50 87 137 h

2003 Scott Antonik 69 58 127

1997 Nathan Taylor 23 104 127

2007 Aaron Porter 50 76 126

1974 Lance Mehl 3 92 123

1978 Chuck Mehl 32 90 122

1976 Rich Materkoski 27 a5 122 Bel mont cou nty

2014 Austin McConville a9 19 118

1977 Doug Shaffer 28 88 116 . .

2010 Josh Tolliver 84 31 115

o = 3 1= | Veterans Service Office

1991 Brent Smith i2 a9 111

2015 Anthony Piper 79 31 110

1979 Chuck Mehl 28 82 110 2 I 1. S B " .

2004 Frederick Kimbro 28 80 108

1997 Jimmy Preston 17 87 104 33 6 Be mon t’ e G"'e.
1

S Nep oy ER- A N4 S. Chestnut St.,, Barnesville

2013 Kenny Hess a6 13 99

1992  Brent Smith 18 81 99 Phone: 740-325-1042

1983 Dirk Pica 33 64 97

2041 Josh Davis © &8 % www.belmontcountyveterans.org

201 Christian Edmond 81 15 96

1898 Roger Peters 33 63 96

2002 Bryan Mancini 23 73 a6

1990 Shannon Pitts 19 77 96

2016 Trace Sechrest 54 41 95

2009 Josh Tolliver 66 24 80

1989 Mark Zonker 18 71 89

2000 Rocky Thoburn 38 48 86

2008 Dytan Garloch 38 45 83

1982 Roger Kinder 14 67 81

1980 Trey Duffy 27 53 80

1986 Rick Gianangeli 20 58 78

1987 Pete Woods 29 47 76

1981 Terry Zonker 20 50 70

2001 Benji Littell 28 23 51

2001 Maurice Jefireys 27 24 51

1988 Charles Castricone 23 24 47

1988 Gecrge Hinton 23 24 47

Based on number UPDATED: 08.10.18

Statistics supplied by Al Olexa, dating back to 1974.

AVERY SPECIAL THANK YOU TO AL OLEXA
FOR HIS EFFORTS IN COMPILING THESE
STATISTICS FOR THE PAST 30+ YEARS.
WE ARE IN THE ONGOING PROCESS OF
REDOING THE FOOTBALL RECORDS,
AND WILL PROBABLY
BE MAKING SEVERAL ERRORS.
SHOULD YOU FIND ANY OR CAN PRODUCE
WRITTEN PROOF OF PERFORMANCES

, PLEASE CONTACT
TOM RATAICZAK AT
740.391.2930.




RECEIVING SEASON - BY - SEASON LEADERS RUSHING

Year Name No. Yds. Avg. TDS Year Name No. Yds. Avg. 70
2006 Trey Masciarelli 68 1420 209 20 1995 Richie Mamie 212 1335 6.3 28
1997 Richie Materkoski 58 1334 23.0 10 2014 Brandon Laughman 203 1082 53 9
2010 Devin Ward 68 1083 15.9 16 1993 Scott Pitts 210 1075 51 8
2012 Nick Patrone 66 1009 15.3 7 1963 Paul Xenakis 1058
2008 Ty Tobiczyk 38 976 257 9 2016 Tyson Camsky 208 997 4.8 12
1988 Joey Galloway 43 a73 226 13 1970 Ron Lee 989
1993 Scott Coyne 61 967 15.9 7 1976 Jeff Dye 194 863 5.0 13
2016 D'Eondre Burney 45 932 20.7 9 1987 Mike Honeycutt 181 915 5.1 7
1995 Dusty Kinder 54 879 16.3 12 1996 Clint Lekanudas 179 904 5.1 13
1996 Ben Taylor 59 817 13.8 8 1980 Mike Materkoski 201 879 4.4 12
2004 Eric Kaplan 45 785 17.4 6 2000 Courtney Redman 124 874 7.0 1
2005 Trey Masciarelli 41 771 18.8 16 1997 Kenny Roth 145 856 59 10
2017 Gabe Rejonis 43 762 17.7 6 1975 Jeff Dye 155 855 55 10
1987 Joey Galloway 33 753 228 8 1988 Mike Honeycutt 109 848 7.8 9
2011 Juwan Whetstone 29 729 251 9 1997 Clint Lekanudos 110 848 7.7 15
2013 Nick Patrone 44 727 16.5 10 2003 Mike Fisher 122 828 6.8 8
1984 Todd Kinder 32 726 227 6 1892 John Calhoun 163 818 5.0 15
1992 Scott Coyne 35 701 20.0 1" 2004 Jayson Keyser 124 780 6.4 7
2003 Maurice Jeffreys 38 694 18.3 7 1986 Phil Green 135 742 55 5
1986 Tem Strussion 35 638 18.2 5 1978 Dirk Fitch 159 739 45 6
1989 Joey Galloway 32 608 19.0 6 1994 Scott Pitts 140 718 51 1
1999 Drew Spencer 30 608 203 5 1974 Dave Perzanowski 191 709 37 5
215 D'Eondre Burney 33 586 17.8 5 1981 Bobby Hocker 161 703 4.4 5
1990 Hedy Heatherington 28 584 209 4 2002 Brock Redman 150 698 4.7 8
1997 Quinn Campbelt 30 472 156.7 5 1985 Phil Green 125 863 53 [
2001 Josh Baldwin 20 412 206 3 1979 Pete Perzanowski 141 643 4.6 4
1983 Scot Maffe 17 381 22.4 3 1989 Ezan Ellsworth 142 625 44 2
2000 Josh Baldwin 19 378 19.9 4 2006 Aaron Crow 96 622 6.5 2
1994 Dusty Kinder 20 352 17.6 2 1983 John Sabinsky 168 606 36 6
2009 Casey Davis 23 333 14.5 1 2008 Tyler Barnes 109 598 55 5
1985 Don Ratcliffe 15 332 211 4 2013 Brandon Laughman 95 586 6.2 3
2014 Tyler West 19 300 15.8 3 2005 Jayson Keyser 99 539 54 10
2002 Ryan Padgett 13 274 211 1 2012 Nick Maffe 94 527 56 10
2007 Billy Vitale 28 262 9.4 2 2011 Josh Davis 89 517 58 3
1975 Kevin Roseberry 15 246 16.4 7 2017 Thor Duffy "7 499 43 5
1976 Kevin Roseberry 10 220 22.0 1 1977 Mike Sadowski 132 498 3.8 3
1977 Brian Dawson 16 215 13.4 2 1982 Mike Materkoski 115 490 43 4
1931 Chris Honeycutt 13 196 15.1 0 1850 Chis Honeycutt 131 460 35 1
1974 Dave Frizzi 14 174 12.4 1 2015 Tyson Camsky 112 419 a7 2
1982 Mike Kahi 16 170 10.6 1 1891 Chris Honeycutt 85 419 49 2
1980 Jeff Nelson 6 169 282 1 2001 Jeremie Reger 104 415 4.0 5
1978 Pete Perzanowski 12 94 7.8 0 1999 Aub Nolan 84 396 4.7 3
1978 Ed Davis 11 91 8.3 0 1984 Scott Blumling 92 379 4.1 6
1981 Alan Putinsky 5 52 10.4 3 2010 Josh Davis 80 288 38 2

2009 Brandon Bell 54 277 5.1 3
Based on yardage UPDATED: 06.10.18 2007 Erik Canter 80 274 34 1
Statistics supplied by Al Olexa, dating back to 1974.

Based on yardage UPDATED: 06.10.18

Statistics supplied by Al Olexa, dating back to 1974,

BELLAIRE HARBOR SERVICE, LLC

f\a‘:::ﬁ-' 3

BELLAIRE, OHIO




Good Luck Cole #3

Best of Luck on a great Junior Year!

Love, Mom, Dad, Sloane, Sophia
Grandma Becky & Grandma Molly

Good Luck
Quentin Baker

#13

I can do all things through
Christ who Strengthens me.

Philippians 4:13

Love,
MaMaw, Pap, Daddy




The Big Reds’
Touchdown Club
would like to thank

MAROON
ENTERPRISES AND
BELMONT

COMMUNITY
HOSPITAL

for donating the parking lot of
Belmont Community Health Center
for our home Athletic Events




Home of the World’s
Largest Private
LEGO® Collection

"Don't Delay Stop in Taday"

The Barn Furniture

4597 Noble Street
Bellaire » Ohio 43906

740-GP1-8890
-888-G671- 8890

plasficbrickmuseum@live.com
danstfoymuseum.blogspot.com

600D LUCH BIG REDS

thebarn1952@yahoo.com

Charles and Rick
2095 Belmont.St
Bellaire,Ohia
740-676-2613

43906

Mick A. Nicola
On-Site Operations

DiamondOne
CONSTRUCTION

Improve your lLving

www.diamond-oneconstruction.com
Mobile: 740.312.0440




The jersey had a random number
given to one..

¥ T

It’s been worn proudly by all 3
because of...
PRIDE SPIRIT TRADITION
Love you guys!
L.ove, Mom - I will always be




WITHOUT THE LINE,
THERE IS NO GAME

GOOD LUCK AARON PIERGALLINI

Love,

Mom, Dad, Nico, Meeno and Pa Piergallini, and Mam and Pap Duncan

JADYN DOWLING

GOOD LUCK IN YOUR FRESHMAN YEAR!

ALWAYS SHINE BRIGHTER &
THAN THE BRIGHTEST STAR! [
WE ARE SO PROUD OF YOU!

WE LoVE You!
DAD, MOM, & JAKE

GoO BIG REDS!




Crozier Construction

Since 1982
740-676-0726

You donk abways

pay e most o get
one of Ae best/

GOOD LUCK TO ALL THE BIG REDS!

OHIO LIC. #44818
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338 WEST VIRGINIA LIC. #WV042276
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2018 FOOTBALL SCHEDULES

RESERVE 8TH GRADE 7TH GRADE

Shenandoah H Shadyside Shadyside H

Harrison Central A Indian Creek Bamnesville A

John Marshall St. Michaels Union Local

Beaver Local 5t. Clairsville Bridgeport
Indian Creek

St. Clairsville River

Shadyside Martins Ferry

H

H

H H
Buckeye Local Union Local H St. Clairsville H

H H

A H

A

A

Union Local Harrison Central

DANIEL L. FRIZZI, JR.

ATTORNEY AT LAW

FRIZZI LAW OFFICES

224 32ND STREET P: 740-676-2743
P.O. BOX 129 F: 740-676-1418
BELLAIRE. OH 43906-0129 FRIZLAWOFFICES@AOL.COM




The

RUNNER'S CONNECTION

we go the extra mile
*Expert Service * Largest Selection
Featuring:

ASICS « BROOKS » HOKA
NEW BALANCE « SAUCONY
Dennis Delbert, Owner
318 33rd Street, Bellaire, OH 43906

(740) 671-1982
www.therunnersconnection.com

Goop Luck 10 AL FalL
SPORTS ATHLETES

FLOWER | SHOP

vValley

Floors

Our service is at your feet.

All types residential and
commercial floors
expert instaliation or
DIY sales

3295 Guernsey Street,
Bellaire, Ohio 43906
740-676-1717

www.valleyfloors.net

Bobbi Jo Kinemond
OWNER

3838 Central Avenue
Shadyside, Ohio 43947
740-676-3202
740-391-0767
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CODY SLATER
GOOD LUCK! LOVE MOM & DAD




TO OUR SONS

BE STRONG
WHEN YOU ARE WEAK

BE BRAVE
WHEN YOU ARE SCARED

BE HUMBLE
WHEN YOU ARE VICTORIOUS

LOVE ALWAYS,
YOUR 2018 BELLAIRE FOOTBALL MOMS




VARSITY STAFF

Front L-R Asst. Bruce Stolz, Head Coach Mark Sptgarellt Asst. Jayson Keyser, Asst. Michael Rose
Back,L-R: Equip. Mgr. Rick Parker, Asst. Ed Miller, Asst. Shawn Valloric, EMT Mike Busack, Asst. Ryan McMahon.

1988 graduate of Bellaire High School

1992 graduate of Ohio University - Bachelors
degree is Special Education

Coach Spigarelli has been an Intervention
Specialist at Bellaire High School for 21
years. Prior to coming to Bellaire he was
employed by Union Local and Martins Ferry.

2010 - 2016 Coach Spigarelli coached at
West Liberty. He was an assistant varsity
football coach at Bellaire prior to going to
West Liberty for 5 years.

Coach Spigarelli was the head baseball coach
for two seasons at Bellaire, where he led the
Big Reds to the 2003 Regional finals in the

Division III tournament. MARK SPIGARELLI

9-12 overall record as a coach at bellaire. Head Football Coach




Bellaire Big Reds ~ 2018

No. Name Position Class Height Weight
2 AJ. McCarthy 11 5-7 140
3 Cole Porter RB/OLB 11 5-10 170
4 Jaren Cash WR/DB 9 5-11 170
5 Jake Stolz WR/OLB 11 5-9 170
6 Kai Ford 0/RB/DB 9 5-7 135
7 Skyler Evans WR/DB 9 5-7 140
8 Trenton Wilson WR/DB 11 5-10 180
9 Griffen Heatherington RB/DE 12 5-10 150
10 Bobby Roth O/WR/DB 11 5-11 175
11 Cole LaRoche O/TE/DE 12 6-1 210
12 Marshall Fish WR/DB 10 5-7 130
13 Quentin Baker FB/DE 11 5-8 195
14 Aidan Frazier WR/DB 9 5-6 105
5 Bradley Kosky WR/DB 9 5-6 125
16 Cody Albaugh FB/TE/OLB 11 5-9 165
17 Austen Rejonis FB/QLB 11 5-7 200
18 Konner Lay WR/DB 9 5-9 140
19 Riley Kubic WR/DB 9 5-10 135
20 Karter Hicks WR/DB 10 5-8 120
21 Nick Beckett RB/OLB 12 5-8 165
22 Trent Dunaway WR/OLB 12 5-11 180
23 Shelden Lekanudos WR/DB i2 5-10 150
24 Jaden Kesterson WR/DB 9 5-8 140
25 Ethan Shaver WR/DB 10 5-6 120
26 Kaleb Pitchford RB/OLB 11 5-7 200
27 Demrick Ellington RB/LB 9 5-10 165
30 Chandler Richards WR/DB 9 5-7 130
31 Trace Sechrest FB/LB 11 6-0 205
32 Andrew Kolenich FB/OLB 11 5-8 195
33 Lance Piper RB/LB 9 5-7 145
34 Nick Materkoski TE/DE 9 6-3 235
35 Brandon Mamie RB/LB 9 5-10 165
36 Cody Slater WR/DB 10 5-9 130
44 Colton Sechrest TE/FB/LB 9 6-2 205
50 Ryan Muklewicz OL/DE il 5-10 205
52 Chase Nolan QL/DT 11 6-0 250
53 Connor Rosen OL/DE 11 6-1 245
54 Luke Farmer OL/DT 9 5-10 180
55 Jay Mosa QL/DT 10 6-1 215
57 Logan Davenport OL/DT 9 6-0 240
60 Levi Littell QL/DT 11 6-3 280
61 Vince Patrone QL/LB 10 5-10 190
63 Dante Patrone QL/DT 9 5-8 260
64 TJ. Bell OL/LB 11 5-9 185
65 Joey Hoepfner OL/DT 12 6-1 290
66 Tyler Edgar OL/DT 9 5-7 180
67 Aaron Piergallini QL/DT 11 5-8 250
68 Daniel Zwack QL/DT 9 5-7 200
70 Hayden Lowery OL/DT 12 6-1 290
71 Caleb Rehfeldt OL/DT 10 5-7 165
72 Michael Kuri QL/DT 9 5-7 200
74 Isaac McConnell OL/DT 9 5-6 140
75 Timmy O'Grady QL/DT 9 5-8 180
77 Jacob Shimble OL/DT 9 5-7 200
78 Daniel Lednik OL/DT 12 6-0 265
79 Zach Kolenich OL/DT 12 5-10 245
84 Mason Beveridge WR/DB il 6-0 170

Head Coach: Mark Spigarelli

Assistant Coaches: Jayson Keyser, Ed Miller, Michael Rose, Bruce Stolz, Shawn Valloric
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BELLAIRE BIG REDS SENIORS

Sheldon Lekanudos - WR/D Joey Hoepfner - OL/DT

D pELLMIBE YoF

Zach Kolenich - OL/DT

Hayden Lowery - OL/DT



GOOD LUCK FROM STEVE!

50880 National Road e St. Clairsville

695 -6611

! J?‘ _l:
@B@ﬂ@m“‘&

Monday - Thursday
11:00 - 10:00

Friday - : ] -- ,__-"’-' ~ i NIRRT 20 .~ : ' j |
11:00-11:00 : - o = H
Saturday . i Tl g |
100100 D *We Accept All Major Credit
Sunday S T, S Cards & Personal Checks
O | oS = «Gift Certificates Available

OPEN FOR LUNCH AT 11:00 AM
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Pasta Night

Every Thursday
4:00 pmto 7:00 pm

Dinner Includes: pasta,
your choice of meatball or
sausage, salad and drink.

All for $8.00

- sgles tax included -

3348 Belmont Street
Dowgtawn Bellaire

WAL i
gies
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Love & Pr;\gdy‘
Mom, Ded, Colliny’
Paps Grandmea, &
Aunt Lori

WELLSUITYOUTOR™T

2517 Jacob Street, Wheeling, WV 26003

304-232-2030




SCORING SEASON - BY - SEASON LEADERS PASSING

Year  Player TD 2PT 1PT FG Safety Total Year  Player At Comp % Yds Int TD
inhi ; 1985 Jose Davis 406 253 623 3551 11 32
e -'?,‘:2':,,2”;2:';“-, e ae 2006  NickRocchio 341 198 581 3353 15 44
1997 Clint Lekanudos 20 120 2012 SpencerBadia 387 212 548 3001 13 24
1954 Jim Nemec 19 14 1997 Ty Masciareli 267 156 581 2980 7 33
1970 Ron Lee 108 2005 Nate Davis ~ 330 184 558 2740 10 35
2005  Trey Masciareli 17 102 1996 Ty Masciareli 303 163  53.8 2554 12 24
1991 Mike Sechrest 17 102 201% SpencerBadia 293 150 512 2346 16 26
2010 Devin Ward 16 1 o 2010 Anthony Rocchio 290 163  56.2 2318 11 27
1996 Clint Lekanudos 16 1 98 2003 Nate Davis 302 127 421 2309 7 24
1088 Joey Galloway 15 3 96 2004 Nate Davis =~ 293 143 488 2296 10 22
1994 Scott Pitts 15 1 92 2013 Spencer Badia 281 164 584 2265 8 28
2016 Tyson Camsky 15 90 1997 Chris Lednik 242 129 533 2022 6 20
1992 John Cathoun 15 g0 1998 Matt Materkoski 242 137 566 1998 3 22
2017 Mason Ramsay 9 27 1 84 1988 Scott Woods 199 104 523 1906 10 21
2003 Mike Fisher 14 84 2016 Mason Ramsay 205 107 522 1810 10 18
1976 Jeff Dye 13 1 80 1993 Jose Davis 213 115 540 1753 7 13
2013 Nick Patrone 12 72 2017 Mason Ramsay' 213 112 5626 1718 9 17
2012 Nick Maffe 12 72 2000 Matt Materkoski 219 109  49.8 1626 8 15
1980 Mike Materkoski 12 72 1992 Mike Call . 159 88 55.3 1582 8 18
1998 Kenny Roth 12 72 1994 Jose Davis 171 87 508 1465 9 15
1975 Jeff Dye 10 4 68 1990 Chad Maglstro 200 86 48.0 1437 10 12
2000  Courtney Redman 11 66 1968 Mike Sherwoad 1400
2014 Brandon Laughman 10 80 1987 Scott Woods 181 79 436 1392 12 13
2004 Scott Antonik g 1 56 2009 Ryan Feller 199 107 538 1334 9 6
1989 Joey Galloway g 1 56 2008 Ryan Feller 145 76 524 1327 3 15
1982 Mike Materkoski 4 13 6 55 1984 Scot Maffe 176 75 42.6 1318 15 8
2011 Manny Ray 9 54 2007 Ryan Feller 171 85 497 1138 18 8
2011 Juwan Whetstone 9 54 2002 Dom Liberati 2056 78 380 1134 12 7
2008 Ty Tobiczyk g 54 1983 Mike Balsei 147 67 456 1084 12 9
1981 Mike Materkoski g 54 1989 Chad Magistro 162 78 48.1 1021 8 6
1953 Jim Nemee 9 54 2001 Matt Wallner 141 57 404 885 9 8
1987 Phil Green 8 1 50 1985 David Calagls 144 55 8.2 793 14 5
2002 Brock Redman 8 48 2015 Mason Ramsey 152 64 421 765 11 8
1983 John Sabinsky 8 48 2014 T.YSOI'I. Camskey 121 67 55.4 714 9 5
1959 Frankie Hibhits 7 1 a4 1982 JII:TI Piatt 125 48 384 660 5 8
1999 Tony Lekanudos 7 1 44 1991 Mike Call 1M 38 3IF6 533 7 2
1084 Scot Maffe 7 1 44 1875 Tom Dobson 76 29 382 470 3 10
1974 Dave Perzanowski 6 3 42 1976 Garry Price 78 24 308 448 8 2
2015 D'Eondre Burney 6 1 18 1978 Joe Campbell 70 28 424 400 7 1
1978 Dirk Fitch 6 1 ag 1977 Vince Mehl 84 A 39 385 8§ 4
1985 Phil Green 6 1 38 1980 Jim Sketel 66 18 273 363 10 1
2009 Ryan Feller 6 36 1974 Joe Masciarelli 84 33 393 354 6 4
2001 Jeremie Reger 6 36 1978 Jim Sketel 11 32 288 276 8 3
1986 Tom Strussion P 36 1981 Todd Fitch 49 13 285 150 6 4
;gg? :ﬁg,’;ﬂf ﬂ:ﬁ,ﬁg‘,g ton45 2 gg Based on yardage UPDATED: 06.10.18
1979 Pete Perzanowski 4 24 Statistics supplied by Al Olexa, dating back to 1974.
1977 Rich Materkoski 3 1 20
Based on number UPDATED: 06.10.18

Statistics supplied by Al Olexa, dating back to 1974.

“Lou” DELBERT & SONS

3157 Guernsey Street, Bellaire, OH 43906

676-6932

Snyder of Berlin Potato Chips, Pretzels & Snacks
T




SENIOR

Ouny Ist to sport a cheer uniform

Oar lact to wear the #10 basket-
Wl jersey

Forever a BIC BED

Maci Crozier
Our Last ( Loudest ) Big Red

Mace,

Oh we could write a book and use so many positive
adjectives describing you. You have such a wonderful, fun,
loving and honest personality.

We hope you never change!

Enjoy everything your Senior year has to offer, make memo-
ries and have fun!

We'll be in the stands to hear you cheer on the Big Reds
and watch you tumble and we'll be there to watch you drive
to the bucket and draw a foul. You’re a versatile young {ady,
a fierce competitor and a team player. Stay humble and
classy!

Love,
Your biggest fans.. xoxo
Mom and Dad




GoOoD LUK JUNIOR
Bla REDS

Sl Y-
qlﬂ ‘- 3’

CIASY OF 2020
WE NI ALWAYS BE YOUR BIGGEST FANS!!
LOVE
THF JUNIOR FOOTDALL PARENTY
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STONE WALL FARM

52234 KEY-BELLAIRE ROAD
BELLAIRE, OH 43906
740-676-7085

Larry and Lillian Siebieda, Owners
Email: Ibsiebieda@comcast.net

Bevs Florals & Gifts

3395 Belmont Street
Bellaire, OH 43906
T00-671-3900




Good Luck

Vince & Dante’

PATRONE

Daniel Lednik

PPPIIIO
#78 on the field,

o "‘ “’ ”m €n @ e
ey O 7 1{ L

“R” BARBER SHOP
By Appointment or Walk-Ins

M & M Sales

Francis E. Mellott, Owner

Distributor for Castle and Korkay
Waxes, Cleaners, and Additives
3470 BELMONT STREET
BELLAIRE, OHIO
43906

740-676-1210

3018 Belmont Street 4
Bellaire, OH 43906
Phone (740)-676-9311 |

Richard Heslop




M A Qﬁn by
Dhotograply, &

MacSnaps Photography
wishes the best of luck to
ALL Big Reds!!

MacSnaps offers indoor and outdoor
photography for all your photographic needs!!!

MacSnaps Photography
Sheri McAninch, owner
318 - 34th Street
Bellaire, OH 43906

www.macsnapsphotography.com
740.359.0098




BEST OF LUCK YOUR SENIOR
YEAR,

We Love you, Bud.
Love, Mom, Dad, Vineent & Andrew

“BE ON YOUR GUARD;
STAND FIRM ON YOUR FAITH;
BE COURAGEOUS;
BE STRONG.”’
1 €orinthians 16:13




Neal Zaccagnini

T
oosevell

3175 Union Street, Bellaire, OH 43906

740.676.9015
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GOOD LUCK FROM Lone Oak Farms ﬂ
MOM & DAD &/ egardens T

Bill and Susan West

Certified Naturally Grown Produce

at the Ohio Valley Farmers’ Market
Saturdays 9-noon in Bellaire June-October

www.loneoakfarmsonline.com
Like Lone Oak Farms and Gardens on FACEBOOK

GOOD LUCK and
LET'S GO BIG REDS!

WE PROUDLY SUPPORT

HAVE A GREAT BELLAIRE

LOCAL SCHOOLS

FRESHMAN YEAR bl S0 el

LEAVE IT ALL ON THE FIELD, | HAVE A GREAT SeASoly CLASS oF 2020

#78 DANIEL LEDNIK! (oY ALBAUGH 6

MAKE YOUR SENIOR YEAR
THE BEST YET.

GO BIG REDS!

WITH LOVE & PRIDE,
TUTTY
NANNY & AUNT TINA




Tom Cottello - Commander
Jim Weekley - Senior Vice Commander
Arthur Williams - Junior Vice Commander
Harold Carman - Quartermaster

Good Luck Big Reds




2018 Girls Junior High Volleyball Schedule

Day Date Opponent Place Time

Tuesday Aug.21 Barnesville Home 5:30PM
Thursday Aug.23 St Clairsville Away 5:30PM
Monday Aug.27 Harrison Central Home 5:30PM
Wednesday Aug.29 Shadyside Home 5:30PM
Tuesday Sept.4  Union Local Home 5:30PM
Thursday Sept.6  Steubenville Home 5:30PM
Monday Sept. 10 Harrison Central Away 5:30PM
Tuesday Sept. 11  Martins Ferry Away 5:30PM
Tuesday Sept. 18  Bamesville Away 5:30PM
Wednesday Sept.19 Martins Ferry Home 5:30PM
Monday Sept. 24 Steubenville Away 5:00PM
Monday Oct. 1 Shadyside Away 5:30PM
Wednesday  Oct. 3 Union Local Away 5:30PM
Wednesday Oct.10 St. Clairsville Home 5:30PM

2018 Girls 8th Grade Volleyball Schedule

Day Date Opponent Place Time

Tuesday Aug.21 Barnesville High School Bellaire MS Gym 6:30PM
Thursday Aug.23 @ St. Clairsville High School St. Clarisville HS 6:30PM
Monday Aug.27 Harrison High School Bellaire MS Gym 6:30PM
Wednesday Aug.29 Shadyside Central High School Bellaire MS Gym 6:30PM
Tuesday Sept. 04  Union Local Middle School Bellaire MS Gym 6:30PM
Thursday Sept. 06 Steubenville High School Bellaire MS Gym 6:30PM
Monday Sept. 10 @ Harrison High School Harrison HS 6:30PM
Tuesday Sept. 11 @ Martins Ferry High School Martins Ferry HS 6:30PM
Tuesday Sept. 18 @ Barnesville High School Barnesville HS 6:30PM
Wednesday Sept.19 Martins Ferry High School Bellaire MS Gym 6:30PM
Monday Sept.24 @ Steubenville High School Steubenville HS 6:00PM
Monday Oct. 01 @ Shadyside High School Shadyside HS 6:30PM
Wednesday Oct.03 @ Union Local High School Union Local HS 6:30PM
Wednesday Oct.10  St. Clairsville High School Bellaire MS Gym 6:30PM

2018 Girls 7th Grade Volleyball Schedule

Day Date Opponent Place Time

Tuesday Aug.21 Barnesville High School Bellaire MS Gym 5:30PM
Thursday Aug.23 @ St. Clairsville High School St. Clarisville HS 5:30PM
Monday Aug.27 Harrison High School Bellaire MS Gym 5:30PM
Wednesday Aug.29 Shadyside Central High School Bellaire MS Gym 5:30PM
Tuesday Sept. 04 Union Local Middle School Bellaire MS Gym 5:30PM
Thursday Sept. 06 Steubenville High School Bellaire MS Gym 5:30PM
Monday Sept. 10 @ Harrison High School Harrison HS 5:30PM
Tuesday Sept. 11 @ Martins Ferry High School Martins Ferry HS 5:30PM
Tuesday Sept. 18 @ Barnesville High School Barnesviile HS 5:30PM
Wednesday Sept.19 Martins Ferry High School Bellaire MS Gym 5:30PM
Monday Sept. 24 @ Steubenville High School Steubenville HS 5:00PM
Monday Oct. 01 @ Shadyside High School Shadyside HS 5:30PM
Wednesday Oct.03 @ Union Local High School Union Local HS 5:30PM

Wednesday Oct.10  St. Clairsville High School Bellaire MS Gym 5:30PM
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LEVA'S

APPRAISALS + REPAIRS + CUSTOM MADE JEWELRY
DIAMONDS + PRECIOUS STONES * 14K GOLD
14K GOLD BY THE GRAM

Lowest Prices in the Ohio (Vaffsy

MATT BARTNICKI - Manager
3300 Belmont Sireet « Bellaire, Ohio 43906
740-676-LEVA (5382) + Cell: 304-281-8984

Nlcholas R Oshie

Owner
DeVendra’s Auto Care & Tire Center

601-34th Street
Bellaire, Ohio 43906

www.devendrasauto.com
Phone: (740) 676-9053

oo StateFarmr

Kevin Davis
Agent

232 32nd Street
Bellaire, OH 43906-1554
Bus. 740 676 7799
kevin@seekevindavis.com

The greatest
compliment you
can give is a referral.




| Sechrest Brothers

Trace,

You know that hard work and
determination required for success, So
Lead By Frample!
Good Luck in your Junior Year

Follow his lead! Let your Freshman Year
be a great learning experience for you.

G'o Big Reds.

Love Aunt Annette & Don, Aunt Arleen,
Uncle Chub, Andrew, David, Cari & Madison

Good luck
Lady Reds Volleyball!
Have a great season!




oentra,

“Where Good Friends Meet”

Grille

3882 Central Avenue
Shadyside, Ohio 43947
740-676-7000

Open
Monday - Saturday
11:00 a.m - 2:00 a.m

Catering
Small Parties




DANNY LEDNIK
"FIREBALL"

THE FUTURE IS NOW!

GOOD LUCK TO OUR
FAVORITE BIG RED!

Love Always,
Grandma Bonnie & Aunt Michelle

REMEMBER, PAPPY DAVE IS WATCHING FROM THE BEST SEAT IN THE HOUSE!




RUNYAN

1 This is it, your SENIOR year,
' So hard to believe it’s already here.
We blinked our eyes and the years flew by fast,
From your first year of school and now to your last.
Dad put a ball in your hand at a very young age,
In hopes that someday you would love to play.
You’ve amazed us and made us proud from the start,
ALWAYS going hard and playing with such heart.
You’ve had many great moments, and yes, bad ones too,
But playing your BEST is all we asked that you do.
From #14 on the court and #6 on the field,
No matter the obstacle, you shall NEVER vyield.
Start to finish you will ALWAYS see,
There are no bigger fans than your FAMILY,
Always remember your roots & be proud of where you’re from,
ONCE A BIG RED, ALWAYS A BIG RED FROM DAY #1 !!
Best of Luck this Year! We Love You!

Dad, Mom, Morgan, & Hannah
Pap Thompson (and MIMI in Heaven)
Pap & Nana Runyan , Aunt Jill
Uncle Deek, Aunt Erika, Allie, & Ava
Uncle Billy, Aunt Sara, Bri, Elijah, & Lincoln
Aunt Jessie, Eric, & Jordyn %
Uncle Randy, Aunt Ellen, Katie & Jake
Pap & Gram DeLong, & Gram Ida




“A Place of Rect for the Weary”

“Come to me, all you who are weary and
burdened. and | will give you reect”
(Matthew 11:28)

Rock Hill Precbyterian Church
P.0. Box 216 * Route 214 « Bellaire, OH 43906
Rov. David Demarect * Church Cervice 9:30 am




“ Yoter g’mau/m Hore in Bellaire”

Phil Pata, Il

Pharmacist / Owner

3235 Belmont Street * Bellaire, OH * (740) 676-3433

To Our Baby Sister
Natster,

You have always known how to light up a room with your humor,
impress the whole gym with your skills, and make everyone
you encounter smile with your big heart. I wish that your last .
year will be full of laughs, victories, adventures, and happiness.

Love, D] Rock

My “little11 N-Bug, you will do great things in life no matter
where it decides to take you. I hope I have done everything
I could have to prepare you for your next journey, but do not
forget to laugh and enjoy every moment. I wish you the best
and hope your senior year exceeds your expectations.

Love, Your T-Bug




AWy
Good Luck
Bellaire Big Reds

Have a great year!
Dr. Zacari Chrisagis

DANIEL LEDNIK | @  #2
A.J. McCarthy
BEST WISHES ON YOUR

Have A Grea Jnior Year!
SENIOR SEASON!

GO BIG REDS!

UNCLE FRANK
DANADIC
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Mom., Awp., Realeb, Gage,
G-Tha Ay, Pap Rusty.

Gremeciwer Hicks. Pap Comnie.

Wisssyy & Breody

JOIN US
AFTER THE o
GAME (@) Wit

50725 DHIO VALLEY PLACE
ST. CLAIRSVILLE - 740.695.2800

2 WALMART DRIVE
MOUNDSVILLE - 304.810.4G679

ASK A MANNGER NBOUT OUR
EATWINGS RASSE FUNDE PROGRAM

018 fig &1 wrg FHAT

Left top:
8th Grade

Junior Varsity

Left Bottom:
7th Grade
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PETER E. PERZANOWGSKI, D.C.

Chiropractic Physician

46544 National Rd., St. Clairsville, OH
(East Richland)

(740) 695-1952

300 Howard St,, Suite 2, Bridgeport, OH
(740) 633-3161

F 2

VINYL GRAPHICS
BY HART

Signs, Banners,
Fleet Lettering & More

740-359-4272

GOOD LUCK
BIG REDS

St. Clairsville, Ohio 43950
Phone: 740-695-0500 ext. 154
E-mail: smarlin@belcoworks.com

Services, §8425 Hammond Rd.
Fax; 740-695-7427

s, pallets,
d more.

BELCO WORKS, INC.
It's not just a name, it's what we do!

cument Destructio
od Products; stak
crates, picnic tables a
ckaging Assembly and
natorial Services
Sherri Marlin
Production Manager

D
W

P
J
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and The Paolina Family

&



Taylor Menendez

Grood Luck in your first year of cheering.
We are ¢o proud of you!
Love,
Dad, Mom, Dylan, Lauren, and Emilee
Pap and Mawl Mawl
(Grandma and Pap

<

=




Have a great football season
and senior year!! Make it the
best ever!! Love you always!

Love,

Mom, Bryan, Adyn, Lakyn
Dad, Jen, Jake, Luke
Meme & Pap

Grandma & Pap

Uncle Jimmy

Aunt Gee Gee

Aunt Mika

Liv & Nikki

We are so proud of you and

Have a fun and memorable
senior year on the varsity
cheer squad!!

Love always,

Mom, Vince, David, Dani
Collin & Titan
Siti & Gidi

Uncle Joey & Aunt Susan
Aunt Debby & Uncle Brian
Uncle G.T.

Colden, Logan & Roman




LIBERTY
DISTRIBUTORS

IS PROUD
TO BE A
SPONSOR OF

#4 — THE BIG REDS!
¥ GOOD LUCK!

LIBERTY DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
ROUTE 40 EAST, P.O. BOX 498, TRIADELPHIA, WV 26059
(304) 547-0414  FAX (304) 547-0490
TOLL FREE 1-800-828-9920

“PAPER PRODUCTS, PRINTING PAPERS, PACKAGING & SHIPPING
MATERIALS, AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES




-

Janae’ Cannon
Have a great senior year!




Tammy and Bill Crozier owners since 1990

740-676-2508
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Class of 2019 Fall Sport Participants
Curtissa Ray — Redline, Sydney Purtiman — Cross Country
Maci Crozier — Cheerleader and Daniel Lednik — Football




Jeff Hoepfner, D. C.

Improving the body’s function by pairing
Chiropractic care with friendship and prayer.

3609 Belmont Street
Bellaire, Ohio 43806

ph: 740-671-BACK
Fax: 740-671-1922

b 08 drjeffhoepfner.com

Hixson Malinowski Insurance Agency

Nationwide”

is on your side

323 Crescent Street, Bellaire, Ohio
740-676-5721




OHIO VALLEY L’
LENDING | Gerardo’s

Small Loans ¢ Title Loans ¢ Bill Pay

BARNESVILLE
740-425-2200

BELLAIRE
740-671-9020

o 3393 Belmont St., Bellaire
740-635-1820 .

STEUBENVILLE 7400671 09550
740-264-5324 PIZZA A HOAGIES . CALZONES . PEP ROLLS

Country Club Sanctuary
Retirement Campus Home Health Care

(740) 676-2300

55801 Conno-Mara Dr., Bellaire, OH 43906

countryclubretirementcampus.com sanctuaryhomehealth.com R
Rehabilitation & Therapy Skilled Nursing Angrtments Assisted Living




SUCCESSISN'T GIVEN.
1°'S EARNED.

~ Good Luck
Big Reds!
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Experience the Difference
The Difference is Experience

DEFRANCO
FINANCIAL

INVESTMENTS | PLANNING | RETIREMENT | ANNUITIES | INSURANCE

1320 National Road
Wheeling, WV 26003
304-242-6364
3244 Belmont Street
Bellaire, OH 43906
740-325-1147

ContactUs@DeFrancoFinancial.com
www.DeFrancoFinancial.com

Your team has a strategy... Do You?
Call today to get started on your Financial Plan!

From our team to yours...
Good Luck this Season!

We are proud to support and be a
part of your community!

Securities offered through LPL Financial, Member FINRA/SIPC.
Investment Advice offered through Founders Financial Alliance, LLC., a registered investment advisor.
Founders Financial Alliance, LLC. and DeFranco Financial are separate entities from LPL Financial.

prt
\
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BIG REDS’ PLAYOFF HISTORY

1893
Youngstown Ursuline
6 - 7 (Double Overtime)
at Austintown Fitch Fallon Stadium

1995
Tusky Valley
22-8
at Steubenville Harding Stadium

Youngstown Cardinal Mooney
27 - 21 (Overtime)

at Steubenville Harding Stadium

REGIONAL CHAMPION

Orrvilie

48 - 34
at Zanesville Sulsberger Stadium
STATE SEMI-FINALIST

Versailles

44 - 50 (Double Qvertime)
at Massillon Paul Brown Tiger
Stadium
STATE RUNNER-UP

1996
Lucasville Valley
48 -20
at Zanesville Sulsberger Stadium

Newark Licking Valley

12-7
at Zanesville Sulsberger Stadium
REGIONAL CHAMPION

Youngstown Cardinal Mooney
21-14

at Steubenville Harding Stadium

STATE SEMI-FINALIST

Germantown Vailey View
12 -37
at Massillon Paul Brown Tiger
Stadium
STATE RUNNER-UP

1997
Piketon

34 -22
at Zanesville Suisberger Stadium

Nelsonville - York

39-86
at Zanesville Sulsberger Stadium
REGIONAL CHAMPION

Germantown Valley View
19-27
STATE SEMI-FINALIST

2000
Utica

28 - 35 (Overtime}
at Utica Redskin Stadium

2003
Williamsport Westfall
278
at Beilaire Neison Field
First Home Playoff Game

Ironton

20 - 14 {Overtime)
at Zanesville Sulsberger Stadium
REGIONAL SEMI-FINALIST

Coshocton

21 -7
at Zanesville Sulsherger Stadium
REGIONAL CHAMPION

Cleveland Villa-Angela St. Joseph
14 - 21

at Canton Fawcett Stadium

STATE SEMI-FINALIST

2004
Wellston
40-6
at Steubenville Harding Stadium

Martins Ferry

7-33
at Steubenville Harding Stadium
REGIONAL SEMI-FINALIST

2005
Chillicothe Zane Trace
42 -24
at Bellaire Nelson Field

Columbus Bishop Hartley
37-14

at Meadowbrook Colt Stadium

REGIONAL SEMI-FINALIST

tronton

34 - 28 (Triple Overtime)
at Ohio University Peden Stadium
REGIONAL CHAMPION

Youngstown Cardinal Mooney
13-20

at Steubenville Harding Stadium

STATE SEMI-FINALIST

UPDATED: 12.18.16

2006
St. Clairsville
49-21

at Bellaire Nelson Field

Williamsport Westfall

37-26
at Zanesville Sulsberger Stadium
REGIONAL SEMI-FINALIST

New Lexington

45-7
at Zanesville Suisberger Stadium
REGIONAL CHAMPION

Youngstown Cardinal Mooney
7-49

at Steubenville Harding Stadium

STATE SEMI-FINALIST

2012
Cuyahoga Heights
14-42
at Cuyahoga Heights Ralph P. Adams
Stadium

2013
Newark Catholic
0-29
at Zanesville Sulsberger Stadium

2016
Newark Catholic
20-21
at Bellaire Nelson Field

PLAYOFF APPEARANCES: 30
WINS: 18
LOSES: 12

Criginally compiled by
William “BeeBee” Marinacci
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Hﬂﬁ@ Velley Farmers' Marliet

Sponsored by Belmont Savings Bank

Saturdays Thursdays
9 to noon 32nd Street 4-7 pm Ohio Valley Mall
Bellaire St. Clairsville

. June through October

. Locally grown produce, other locally produced and
farm-raised foods, baked goods, crafts and more!

. Special events throughout the season inciuding chef
demos, live music, and children’s activities

Bifacebook] o Rk

”

"4 — . Benefits : "
r ; : _t_-\_ ’j}. -"" w.q.: _I :_n:ij}_‘__
qWSt(lglﬂm - baankbtar Couttesy of Bauknecht-Allmeyer
et 3 120 & Beck Allmeyer Funeral Homes & Cremoratory

Play Your Best! Eat Local Fat fresh

www.ovfarmersmarket.org

Knew Your Farmer Knew Your Foock




URNIT 00T

dance academy

3243 Belmont St.
Bellaire, OH 43906
740-671-9000
tiodance.com

Mandy Doyle
Owner

Offering all genres of dance ages 18 months to adult. Register online today!

Good Luck, Big Reds!

Is Your Family Breathing Healthy Air?
Is Our Family Constantly Getting Sick or Dealing with Allergies?

Indoor air pollution is a serious health hazard affecting millions of Americans.
Researchers claim it centributes to more than half of all ilinesses, including
sinusitis, allergic rhinitis, asthma and more. Common household pollutants include
dust, mold, pollen, rodent feces and insect remains, Doing the job effectively
requires the right combination of superior technology and attention to workmanship.
That’s why you need Long’s!

Most homeowners have no idea what goes on inside their home’s air ducts. Aftes Cleariing

But the fact is they can be littered with years of accumulated dirt, dead decaying
smelly lady bugs, debris and allergens like pollen, dust and pet dander. Virtually all new construction homes are
also in vital need of duct cleaning to remove dust and debris that accumulate during the building of the home.
Common construction debris includes: chunks of wood, sheetrock, sawdust (usually lots of this), dead rodents
and insects (and their feces), as well as uneaten food and garbage swept into the open ducts by crew workers,

:“‘2‘;5 Carpet, Air Ducts, Dryer Vents, Draperies, Auto Interiors,
CARPET Mattresses, Tile & Grout, Hardwood & Laminate, Commercial
Carpet, Restaurant Kitchen Exhaust Systems — We Clean it All!

CLEANING
Call Long’s Today at 740-676-2178 or 304-232-7775




740-671-5487
RothLLC13@yahoo.com

Good Luck Big Reds and Coaching Staff and all
area teams.

Good Luck Bobby and Brayden!!




Go for two!
Combine

Home & Auto.

Great call! Save time and money when you combine
your home and auto policies. Just another way I'm
here to help life go right” Call me today.

Tim O'Grady, Agent

51342 National Rd E

St Clairsville, OH 43950

Bus: 740-655-9100
tim.ogrady.t2fm@statefarm.com

o StateFarm-

State Farm, Bloomington, IL

1601986




Frizzi Customs

Computers n Electronics
Derek Frizzi - Class of 2000

Frizzi Market

Richard Frizzi - Class of 1972

Frizzi Law Offices

Daniel Frizzi - Class of 1970
Penny Frizzi - Class of 1971

Three establishments, proudly supporting
The Big Reds, doing business in Bellaire that will

Turn You On, Fill You Up & Give You Advice.

Good Luck #60
LLevi Littell

Class of 2020
Love You, Mom, Dad & Lexi




THE AMERICAN LEGION FAMILY
AMERICAN LEGION POST 52
BELLAIRE OHIO
ALL VETERANS WELCOME

Theresa Palkovic
% Physical Therapist
0 Lo

Valley Rehab Center

Physical Therapy-a Healing Ministry

3050 Guernsey St. Phone: 740-325-1120
Bellaire, OH 43906 Fax: 740-325-1743




o
i

Best of luck to our football player &
cheerleader!!
Have fun and make memories!!

Nick & Maddie Beckett

T

“Good, better, best.
Never let it rest.
"Til your good is better
and your better is best.”
~ St. Jerome

Much love, Dad, Mom & Shaye
Nunny and Pappy
YaiYia

DRr. DaviD M. MELGARY
OPTOMETRIST

3233 BELMONT STREET, BELLAIRE, OHIO 43906
(740) 676-4717

MEMBER OHIO & AMERICAN OPTOMETRIC ASSOCIATIONS

sales@bwccyles.com
78 “We Buy Used Motorcycles, ATV’s and Dirt Bikes”

) 46 River Road, Wheeling, WV 26003 « 304-232-1571
d “YOUR USED MOTORCYCLE SUPERSTORE"

(,
pCT A

- BUY +« SELL + TRADE <+ CONSIGNMENT SALES
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Land Clearing

Tree Trimming » Tree Removal
Stump Removal « Storm Clean-up

24 HOUR
EMERGENCY SERVICE
FREE ESTIMATES INSURED

ACCEPTED

e ————————
INDUSTRIAL - COMIMERCIAL - RESIDENTIAL
S
EQUIPMIENT RENTAL, SALES & SUPPLY

1-844-1CR-2020

FASTENERS
BOOTS
FR CLOTHING
RENTALS
GLOVES
GLASSES
GAS DETECTORS
HI VIS WORKWEAR
WESTERN

NOW WITH TWO LOCATIONS!
BELLAIRE, OHIO & THE ORIO VALLEY MALL




The Smart Choice + Save Thousands

PRE-OWNED A AV
VEHICLES BUIC

o SelectioniBt:
GREAT [:EEE VEHICLES

Rt. 7, Bellaire, OH Rt. 2, Moundsville, WV

740-676-6341 304-845-2157
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Bellaire Alumni Association

P.O. Box 307, Bellaire, OH 43906
Visit our website at www. bellairebigredsa lumni.com
Like us and Follow us on Facebook & Twitter

First Row, L to R: Kathy Wallace ‘70, Treasurer, Cheryl Wallace ‘70, Tammy McCabe Crozier, ‘84, Bob Koteles ‘64, Archives Room
Curator, Catherine Boccabella Tuttle ‘53, Ed Good, 77, President, Lorrie Althar Palmer, ‘99, Toni Brunori Sechrest ‘68, Kim Kinder
Hart ‘94. Back Row, L to R: Heidi Ferrel Camsky ‘87, Shauna Ray Walker ‘74, Membership, Susie Bresiger Zalesney,'68, Erica
Booth Barmicklow, ‘02, Vice President, Penny Smelko Frizzi ‘71, Arieen Brunori Sabatino ‘76, Brooke McVey ‘07, Secretary, Cathy
Civin Stack '76, Absent for the picture was Cindy Martin Badia ‘74, Corresponding Secretary, Ben Doyle ‘02 and Donny Maupin 77.

WE CONTINUE TO SUPPORT BELLAIRE HIGH SCHOOL,
BELLAIRE MIDDLE SCHOOL AND BELLAIRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

GOOD LUCK TO ALL 2018 & 2019 STUDENT ATHLETES,
BAND MEMBERS, REDLINE AND CHEERLEADERS!

Help us increase the Alumni Association’s Membership!!! Become a member!
Pay yearly dues or become a Lifetime Member. Send a check to P.O Box 307 or pay online through our website.

Yearly Dues - $10.00
LIFETIME DUES
$100.00 - Class of 1968 + $150.00 - Class of 1969-1988 + $175.00 - Class of 1989-2008 + $200.00 - Class of 2009-2018

SHOW YOUR “PRIDE, SPIRIT & TRADITION”
LET’S GO BIG REDS!!I!




GOOD LUCK, BIG REDS!

/ ‘&\ ‘
BIG REDS
TOUCHDOWN CLUB

Greg Gilli - President
Norm Papola - Vice-President
Fred Hocker - Secretary

Jim LaRoche - Treasurer

TRUSTEES
Bob Koteles

Bob Kovalyk
Jim Teasdale

Dan Ramsey
Frank Hibbits

We Support The Big Reds In All Sports

\



